NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Tossup including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul Perry  ||Undecided
| Row% |[ Rw% || Row% || Rw% | Row% || Row% |[Row % |[ Row% || Row% |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters [ 23% || 30 | 3% [ 2% [ 9% || 2% || 16% || 3% || 4% |
Party Registration [Republican | 26% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 7 || 2% || 14% || 3% || 5% |
[Independent | 19% || 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 123% [ 26 || 19% |[ 26 || 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 3% || 3% | 3% [ 2% [ 5% || 3% || 14% || 4 || 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 41% || 19% || 8% | 3% || 3% || 4% | 1% || 5% | 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 20% || 4% | 0% [ 2% [ 6w || 306 || 14% |[ 4% || 3% |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 15% || 43% || 2% [ 2% || 24% || 1% || 18% || 1% || 4% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 1% || 4% || 2% | ow || 1% || 1% | 18% || 3% | 3% |
[Conservative [ 28% || 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 4% || 36 | 13% |[ 2 || 4% |
|Very conservative [ 36% || 20% || 5% [ 8% [ 1% || 1% [[ 18 || 4% | 3% |
Past Participation* * [Yes | 2% || 3% || 2% |26 || 9% || 2% | 5% || 3% || 4% |
[No | 20% || 3% | 5% | o% || 1% || 0% | 20% || 3% || 0% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 24% || 3% || 3% [ 19 [ 7% || 1% [[ 21 [[ 3% || o% |
[Somewhat support | 2% || 4% || 2% | 1% | 1296 || 2% [ 119 || 26 || 0% |
[Mignt vote differently | 2% || 3% || 4% | 3% || 13% || ew |13 || 3% || 0% |
Most Important Quality  ||Shares your values [ 20% || 3% | 4% [ 2% [ 6% || 2% || 19% |[ 4% || &% |
[Isclosesttoyouontheissues || 14% || 35% || 2% | ow || 1% || 3% | 2% || 3% || 4% |

Can beat President Obamain 35% 46% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%

2012

[Has the experienceto govern || 28% || 40% || 0% | 1% || 1% || 3% [ 4% || 1% || 206 |
Gender [Men | 2a% || 3% || 3% | 2% || 1% || 3% | 18 || 2% || 4% |
[women | 22% || a4 || 3% [ 1% [ 8w || 1% [[13% |[ 3% | s% |
Age [Under 45 | 1% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 7% || 3% [ 2% || 5% | 3% |
[45 or older | 28% || 3% || 2% | 1% || 1% || 1% || 119 || 2% || 4% |
Age [18t0 29 | e || 3% | 4% [ 5% [ 7% || 2% |[30% |[ 5% || &% |
[30t0 44 [ 1% || 4% | 3% [ 1% [ &% || 4% || 22% || 4% || 1% |
[45 to 59 | 26% || 3% || 2% | 2% || 0% || 1% || 1% || 1% || 5% |
|60 or older IHEEE A 2% [ 1 [ 1% || 20 [[ 9% |[ 20 [[ 4% |
Region [Hillsborough [ 23% || 40% | 3% [ 1% [ 7 || 306 || 16% || 1% || &% |
[Rockingham | 21% || 4% || 4% | 2% || 1% || 3% | 12 || 26 || 1% |
[Northern Counties [ 25% || 3% | 2% [ o% [ 10% [ 2% || 1% |[ e || 3% |
[Southern Counties [ 5% || 34% | 2% [ 2% [ 0% || 2% || 18% |[ 3% || 4% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 | 24% || 3% | 3% 2% || 79 || 2% | 19 || 4% || 4% |
[$75,000 or more | 23% || 4% || 2% | 1% || 1% || 3% || 14% || 1% || 2% |
Evangelical Christians [ 1% || 20% || 3% [ &% [ 2% || ew || 2% |[ e || 7% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes | 2% || 4% || 2% | 2% || 12 || 1% [ 13% || 26 || 2 |
[No-Unsure | 2% || 3% || 4% | 2% || 5% || 4% | 20% || 3% || 7% |
Education [Not college graduate [ 21% | 3% | 3% I 2% || 6% || 3% [[ 19% || 4% | 4% |
[College graduate | 5% || 3% | 2% | 1% || 126 || 2% || 3% || 1% || 4% |
Interview Type [Landline | 25% || 3% || 3% | 1% || 10% || 2% || 1% || 26 || 4% |
|cell Phone [ 6% | 4% | 3% [ aw | 5% || 26 [[ 17 || ew || 3% |

due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100%
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables
New Hampshire Likely Voters

Tossup including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate

Mitt Romney Newt Gingrich Ron Paul Jon Huntsman Rick Perry Michele Bachmann Herman Cain Rick Santorum Undecided

Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011 Dec 2011 Oct 2011

Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %

New Hampshire Likely Voters 39% 45% | 23% 4% 16% 13% 9% 5% 3% 7% | 3% 3% | 2% 13% 1% 1% 4% 8%
Party Registration Republican 38% 47% | 26% 4% 14% 10% 7% 3% 3% 6% I 3% 4% 1 2% 14% 2% 2% 5% 9%
Independent 40% 43% 1 19% 3% 19% 18% 13% 8% 2% 8% : 2% 2% 1 2% 12% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Tea Party Supporters 33% 39% | 33% 5% 14% 14% 5% 2% 4% 7% | 3% 5% | 3% 21% 2% 2% 3% 6%
Intensity of Tea Strongly support Tea 19% 30% | 41% 6% 15% 16% 3% 1% 5% 6% I 8% 3% : 4% 31% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Party Support Part |
YR Supp)(/)rt Tea Party 41% 43% | 29% 5% 14% 13% 6% 3% 4% 7% : 0% 6% | 3% 16% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Does not support Tea  43% 53% | 15% 2% 18% 13% 14% 8% 1% 6% | 2% 1% | 1% 7% 1% 0% 4% 8%
Party | |
Political Ideology Liberal-Moderate 41% 51% | 14% 3% 18% 13% 18% 9% 3% 6% I 2% 2% | 1% 7% 0% 0% 3% 6%
Conservative 38% 42% | 30% 4% 14% 13% 3% 2% 3% 8% : 3% 4% 1 3% 18% 2% 2% 4% 8%
Past Participation** Yes 39% 45% | 24% 4% 15% 13% 9% 5% 3% 7% | 2% 3% | 2% 14% 2% 2% 4% 7%
No 38% 52% | 20% 1% 20% 17% 13% 6% 3% 4% I 5% 1% | 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 11%
Candidate Support  Strongly support 39% 50% | 24% 2% 21% 18% % 3% 3% 3% | 3% 2% 1 1% 13% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Somewhat support 45% 50% | 25% 5% 11% 11% 12% 5% 2% 10% | 2% 3% | 2% 15% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Might vote 36% 36% : 23% 5% 13% 14% 13% 8% 3% 9% | 4% 5% : 6% 17% 3% 2% 0% 0%
differently
Most Important Shares your values 35% 37% | 20% 2% 19% 14% 6% 4% 4% 7% : 4% 5% | 1% 18% 4% 2% 6% 11%
Quality Is closest to you on 35% 38% : 14% 2% 25% 22% 14% % 3% 5% | 2% 3% : 3% 13% 0% 2% 4% 7%
the issues
Can beat President 46% 48% | 35% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 10% : 4% 3% | 1% 16% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Obama in 2012 | |
Has the experienceto  40% 64% |1 28% 4% 14% 7% 11% 4% 1% 6% : 0% 1% | 3% 7% 1% 0% 2% 6%
govern | |
Gender Men 35% 42% | 24% 4% 18% 16% 10% 6% 2% 7% I 3% 2% | 3% 15% 2% 1% 4% 6%
Women 44% 49% | 22% 4% 13% 10% 8% 4% 3% 7% I 3% 4% 1 1% 11% 1% 2% 5% 10%
Age Under 45 39% 41% | 14% 2% 24% 18% 7% 4% 5% 9% : 3% 3% | 3% 13% 2% 0% 3% 8%
45 or older 39% 48% | 28% 5% 11% 11% 11% 5% 2% 6% | 2% 3% | 1% 13% 1% 2% 4% 8%
Age 18 to 29 34% nfa | 6% n/a 30% nfa % nfa 5% na | 4% nfa | 2% n/a 5% nfa 6% nfa
30 to 44 41% na 1 17% nla 22% nla 6% nla 4% na | 3% nla | 4% nia 1% nla 1% nla
45 to 59 39% nla | 26% n/a 14% nla 10% n/a 1% nfa | 2% na | 1% n/a 2% nla 5% n/a
60 or older 38% na ! 30% n/a 9% n/a 11% n/a 2% na | 2% na | 2% na 1% n/a 4% n/a
Region Hillsborough 40% 47% I 23% 5% 16% 17% 7% 3% 1% 5% | 3% 2% I 3% 11% 1% 3% 6% 7%
Rockingham 45% 50% I 21% 4% 12% 9% 10% 5% 2% 8% | 4% 2% I 3% 14% 2% 0% 1% 6%
Northern Counties 35% 39% : 25% 3% 17% 12% 10% 7% 6% 6% | 2% 5% : 1% 17% 0% 0% 3% 10%
Southern Counties 34% 43% | 25% 2% 18% 13% 10% 5% 3% 9% | 2% 3% | 2% 13% 2% 2% 4% 9%
Household Income  Less than $75,000 36% 43% 24% 4% 19% 16% 7% 3% 4% 8% | 3% 3% 2% 13% 2% 2% 4% 8%
$75,000 or more 42% 48% : 23% 3% 14% 11% 11% 6% 1% 6% | 2% 3% : 3% 15% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Evangelical Christians 29% 35% | 19% 3% 23% 14% 2% 3% 6% 6% | 3% 8% | 6% 22% 6% 3% 7% 6%
Mormons are Yes 44% nla | 23% n/a 13% n/a 12% nfa 2% na b2 nla | 1% n/a 1% n/a 2% nfa
Christians No-Unsure 32% nfa | 22% n/a 20% n/a 5% n/a 3% na 4% nfa | 4% n/a 2% n/a % n/a
Education Not college graduate 38% 46% | 21% 4% 19% 14% 6% 4% 4% 8% I 3% 4% 1 3% 11% 2% 2% 4% 7%
College graduate 39% 45% | 25% 4% 13% 13% 12% 6% 1% 5% : 2% 2% | 2% 15% 1% 1% 4% 8%
Interview Type Landline 37% 45% 1 25% 4% 16% 12% 10% 5% 2% 6% | 3% 3% | 2% 14% 1% 2% 4% 8%
Cell Phone 44% 41% | 16% 1% 17% 17% 5% 2% 6% 9% |, 3% 3% | 2% 12% 4% 0% 3% 7%

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=691 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals
may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

|If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are:|

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul  |[Rick Perry||Undecided
| Row % || Row % “ Row % || Row % || Row % “ Row % || Row%“ Row % || Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters | 23% || 38% | 3% | 1% || 9% || 2% || 15% || 3% || 7% |
Party Registration [Republican | 26% || 3m% | 3% |2 || 7 || 2% || 13% || 3% || 8w |
|Independent | 19% || 3% | 2% [ 1% || 1% || 1% |[18% |[ 2% | 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters | 3% || 3% | 3% [ 26 |[ 5% |[ 3% ][ 14% |[ 4% || en |
Intensity of Tea Party [srongly support TeaParty || 41% || 18% || % [ 26 |[ 3% || 4% ][ 14% || 5% || 7% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 28% [ 3% || 0% [ 1% [ ew |[ 3% ][ 14% |[ 4% || en |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 15% || 42% || 2% [ 1% |[ 14% || 1% [ 1me |[ 1% || ew |
Political 1deology [Liberal-Moderate [ 14% [ 39% | 2% [ ow || 18w [ 1% [ 1% |[ 3% |[ ew |
[Conservative [ 28% |[ 4% | 2% 2% || 4% [ 3% || 12% |[ 2% |[ ew |
[Very conservative | 3% || 28% | 5% |3 [ 19w || 1 [ || 4% [ ew |
Past Participation** [Yes | 23 || 38w | 2% | e [ e || 2 [ || 3% [ 7% |
[No | 20% || 38w | 5% | o [ 13% || 0w [0 || 3% [[ 2% |
Candidate Support [strongly support | 2a% || 3% || 3% | 1 [ 7 || 1 [[2me || 3% [[ o |
|Somewhat support | 25% || 4% || % | e | 12 || 2 [[ 119 || 2% [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently IHEEEEEEE 4% | 3 || 1% || 6w [[13 || 3 [[ o |
Most Important Quality ~|[Shares your values [ 20w |[ 3% | 4% | a4 || ew || 1% || 19% |[ 4% |[ 9% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 14% || 33% | 2% | ow || 14% || 3% || 23% |[ 3% | 8w |

Can beat President Obamain 34% 44% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% % 4%

2012

|Has the experiencetogovern || 28% || 40% || 0% | 1% || 1% || 2% || 13% || 1% || 4% |
Gender [Men | 23% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 1% || 2% || 1% || 2% || 7% |
[Women | 2% || 4% | 2% | ow || 8w || 1% || 13% || 3% || 7 |
Age |Under 45 | 14% || 3% | 3% 2% || e» || 3% | 24% || 5% | 5% |
[45 or older I EEC 2% [ 1% [ 11 [[ 1% | 1% |[ 2% |[ 7 |
Age [18t0 20 I EECE 4% [ 5% |[ 5% |[ 2% [[ 3% |[ s | 1% |
[30t0 44 | 1 [ 4% | 3% [ 1% [ ew [ s [ 2% |[ 4% |[ 3% |
[45to 59 [ 26% || 38% | 2% [ 2% [ 10% [[ 1% | 12% |[ 1% |[ 8% |
|60 or older IEEE 2% | ow [ 1% || 2 [ e |[ 2% [[ ew |
Region [ Hillsborough IHEEEEEE 3% | 1 [ 7 || 3% [ || 1% [[ 8w |
|Rockingham | 20w || 4% || 4% | 26 [ 10% || 3% [[120 || 2% |[ 3% |
[Northern Counties I 1% | ow [ 10% || 1% [[1me || ew || 8w |
|southern Counties | 2a% || 320 || 2% | 26 [ 10% || 1% [[1m || 3% || 8w |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 IHEEEEEEAE 3% 2% || 7 [ 2% |19 |[ 4% |[ ew |
[$75,000 or more | 23 || 42 || 2% | 1% || 1% || 3% || 13 |[ 1% | 4% |
Evangelical Christians [ 19% [ 28% | 3% | 5% || 2% || 6w || 21% |[ ew || 10% |
Mormons are Christians || Yes [ 23% || 42 | 1% | 1% || 12% || 1% || 13 |[ 2% | 5% |
[No-Unsure | 2% || 31 | 4% | 2 || 5% || 3% [ 19% || 3% | 10% |
Education [Not college graduate | 2% || 3% || 3% | 1% || ew || 3% [[18e || 4% [ 7% |
[College graduate | 24% [ 3% | 2% | 1% || 2% || 1% || 13% || 1% | ew |
Interview Type [Landline | 25% [ 37 | 2% | 1% || 1% || 26 || 15% |[ 2% | ew |
[cell Phone | 16% | 41 | 3% | 4w || 4% || 26 || 1% || ew |[ 9% |

to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support <candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently

on primary day?
| Strongly support || Somewhat support “ Might vote differently “ Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row % | Rowow |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 49% I 31% I 18% [
Party Registration [Republican I 51% I 30% | 17% I
[Independent I 46% I 33% I 19% [
[Tea Party Supporters I 56% I 26% I 16% I 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 62% I 2% I 14% [
Support [Support Tea Party I 53% I 20% I 16% [
[Does not support Tea Party || 43% I 36% I 20% | 1% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 40% I 39% I 19% [ 2% ]
[Conservative I 54% I 26% I 18% | 1% |
|Very conservative I 58% I 26% I 14% [
Past Participation** [Yes I 48% I 31% | 19% I
[No I 55% I 33% I 11% [ 1% ]
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 48% I 35% | 16% | 1% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 48% I 32% I 17% IE
[Ron Paul I 62% I 22% | 14% | 1% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values || 54% || 26% || 18% “ 3% |
[1s closest to you on the issues || 41% I 35% I 2% | 1% |
Can beat President Obamain 52% 30% 16% 2%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 50% || 34% || 15% || 1% |
Gender [Men I 52% I 31% I 16% [ 1% ]
[women I 45% I 32% I 20% E
Age |Under 45 | 51% | 31% I 16% | 2% |
[45 or older I 47% I 32% I 19% | 1% ]
Region [Hillsborough | 50% I 31% | 17% [
[Rockingham I 49% I 31% | 19% | 1% |
[Northern Counties I 49% I 36% I 15% [ o ]
| southern Counties I 47% I 29% | 21% IE
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 50% I 30% I 17% [EZ
[$75,000 or more I 47% I 33% I 20% | o ]
Evangelical Christians I 55% I 28% I 17% [ 0w ]
Mormons are Christians | [Yes I 52% I 31% I 16% [ 1% ]
[No-Unsure I 43% I 33% I 22% E
Education [Not college graduate I 51% I 28% I 19% I 2% ]
[college graduate I 46% I 35% I 18% | 1% ]
Interview Type [Landline | 47% I 32% I 19% e
[cell Phone I 55% I 28% I 16% I

rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

| Tossup including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate and Cain supporters second choice |

add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Ron Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Paul Perry  ||Undecided
| Row% || Rw% || Row% || Row% || Row% | Row% | Row% || Row% |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters | 24% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 9% | 1% || 3% || 4% |
Party Registration [Republican | 28% || 3% | 3% | 2% [ 7% | 4% || 4% || 5% |
[Independent | 19% || 40% | 2% | 1% || 1% | 20% |[[ 26 |[ 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 3% | 3% | 3% [ 26 || 5% || 14% |[ 4% |[ 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party IStroneg support Tea Party || 43% ” 20% || 8% || 1% ” 3% || 15% ” 5% ” 3% |
Support Support Tea Party | 3% | 4% | 1% | 1% || ew || 14% |[ 4% || 3% |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 16% || 43% || 2% | 1% || 14% || 18% || 1% || 4% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 1% || 4% | 3% | 0w || 1% |18 |[ 3% | 3% |
[Conservative [ 3% | 4% | 2% | 26 || 4% || 130 || 3% | 4% |
|Very conservative | 3% || 2% | 5% | 3% [ 1% | 186 || 4% || 3% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 2% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 9% || 16% |[ 3% | 4% |
[No [ 21% | 38% | 5% | 0% || 13% | 20 |[[ 36 |[ 0% |
Candidate Support [strongly support | 25% || 3w | 3% | 1% [ 7% | 219 || 3% || o% |
|Somewhat support | 2% || 6% | 2% | 1% || 1% | 120 |[ 2 || 0% |
[Mignt vote differently | 2% || 3% | 5% | 3% || 1% | 13% || 4% || o% |
Most Important Quality ||Shares your values | 20% || 3% | 5% | 5% |[ ew | 19% |[ 4% || e» |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 16% || 35% || 2% | 0% || 14% || 25% |[ 3% | 4% |

Can beat President Obama in 36% 46% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3%

2012

[Has the experiencetogovern || 30% || 41% || 0% | 1% || 119% || 14% |[ 1% || 206 |
Gender [Men | 2% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 10% | 18% || 3% || 4% |
[Women | 2% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 8w |13 || 3% | 5% |
Age [Under 45 | 1% || 3% | 4% | 2% || 7% || 2a% |[ 5% || 3% |
|45 or older | 29% || 3% | 3% | 1% || 11% | 12% || 2% || 4% |
Age [1810 29 | o || 3% | 4% | 5% [ 7% 3% || 5% | 6% |
[30to 44 [ 20% || 4% | 4% | 1% || ew || 23% |[ 46 | 1% |
[45 to 59 | 26% || 4% | 2% | 2% || 10% [ 14% || 19% || 5% |
|60 or older | 31% || 3% | 3% | 1% || 12% || 9% |[ 2% | 4% |
Region [Hillsborough | 2a% || 40% | 3% | 1% || 8n | 16% |[ 2 |[ 6% |
[Rockingham | 22% || 46% || 4% | 2% || 10% | 12 || 2% || 1% |
[Northern Counties | 2% || 35% | 2% | 0% || 10% | 18% |[ e | 3% |
[Southern Counties [ 26% | 35% | 2% | 26 || 10% | 18% |[ 3% | 4% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 | 24% || 3% | 3% | 2% [ 7% | 20% || 4% || 4% |
|$75,000 or more | 2% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 119% || 14% |[ 2% || 206 |
Evangelical Christians | 2% || 2% | 5% [ 7% || 2% || 23% |[ ew |[ 7% |
Mormons are Christians ~ |[Yes | 24% || 4% | 2% | 1% [ 126 [ 13% || 2% [[ 26 |
[No-Unsure | 2a% || 32% | 5% | 2% || ew || 20% |[ 4% |[ 7% |
Education [Not college graduate | 23% || 3% | 3% | 2% || &% | 19% || 4% || 4% |
[College graduate | 26% || 4% | 2% | 1% || 1296 [ 13% || 1% || 4% |
Interview Type [Landline | 2% | 38% | 3% | 1% || 10% | 16% |[ 2 | 4% |
|cell Phone | 1 || a4% || 3% | 4% || 5% |[ 1% || ew || 3% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not
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| New Hampshire Likely Voters with a Candidate Preference - For Qualitative Purposes Only™ |

| Who is your second choice for the Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire:

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman || Ron Rick
Gingrich || Romney Bachmann Santorum || Huntsman Cain Paul Perry ||Undecided
| Rw% |[ Row% || Row% || Row% || Row% || Row% |[Row %|[Row % || Row % |
New Hampshire Likely Voters with a Candidate Preference - For 24% 24% 5% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9%
Qualitative Purposes Only™
First Choice for Republican Nomination [Mitt Romney [ a2 |[ o% |[ 6w [ 4% || 1% |[ 4% |[15% || 7% | 10% |
[NewmtGingich || 0% | 5% || 4% || s% || 5% || 1% [[10% || 7% || 3% |
[Ron Paul [ 2% || 8% || 6% || 1% || 15% || 13% | 0% || 10% || 16% |
[lonHuntsman || 119 || 48% || 4% || 4% || ow || 3% [[12% || 4% || 14% |
[Otheram [ 33% [ 24% || 7% || 86 || 2% || 4% |[15% || 6% || 1% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters with a Candidate Preference. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=645 MOE +/- 3.9%.

Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
~The candidate preference for each respondent was not included as an option in this second choice question.
~MAQther includes candidates who receive 5% or less
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the Republican presidential nomination? A candidate

who:
| Shares your values || Is closest to you on the issues || Can beat President Obama in 2012 || Has the experience to govern || Unsure |
| Row % | Row % | Row % I Row % |[ Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 23% | 30% | 23% I 22% [ 2% |
Party Registration [Republican I 25% | 26% | 26% | 21% [ 1% |
[Independent I 19% | 35% | 19% | 24% [ 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 2% | 25% | 34% | 18% [ 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strong|y support Tea Party || 25% || 24% || 42% || 7% || 1% |
[Support Tea Party I 21% | 26% | 29% | 24% [ % |
Does not support Tea 23% 34% 14% 27% 2%
Party
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 2% | 37% | 11% | 27% [ 3% |
[conservative I 21% | 25% | 32% | 21% [ 9% |
[Very conservative I 31% | 21% | 34% | 14% [ 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 23% | 30% | 24% | 22% [ 2%
[No | 2% | 32% | 17% | 28% [ 2%
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 21% | 27% | 28% | 23% [ 2%
Candidates [Newt Gingrich | 20% | 18% | 35% | 27% [ 1%
[Ron Pau | 27% | 47% | 5% | 19% [ 1%
Candidate Support [strongly support | 25% | 25% | 26% | 24% [ 1%
[Somewhat support | 18% | 33% | 23% | 25% [ 1%
[Mignt vote differently || 21% | 37% | 22% | 19% [ 1%
Gender [Men | 23% | 30% | 25% | 19% [ 2%
[women | 2% | 29% | 21% | 26% [ 1%
Age [under 45 | 28% | 34% | 16% | 21% [ 1%
[45 or older I 20% | 27% | 27% | 24% [ 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 20% | 32% | 23% I 23% [ 2% |
[Rockingham I 23% | 30% | 23% | 23% [ 2% |
[Northern Counties I 26% | 25% | 26% I 21% [ 3% |
[southern Counties I 26% | 30% | 21% | 22% [ 1% |
Household Income [LLess than $75,000 | 28% I 26% I 23% | 22% [ 1% |
[$75,000 or more I 18% I 35% I 23% I 22% [ 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 36% | 30% | 25% I 7% [ 1% |
Mormons are Christians [Yes I 21% I 30% | 24% I 24% [ 1% |
[No-Unsure I 28% I 29% | 20% I 20% [ 3% |
Education [Not college graduate || 2% I 27% I 19% I 24% [ 1% |
[college graduate I 18% I 32% I 27% I 20% I
Interview Type [Landiine I 22% I 30% I 24% I 22% E
[cell Phone I 26% I 29% I 21% I 24% [ 0% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the

Republican nominee for president: Mitt Romney?

| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations ” Not acceptable ” Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % | Rowo |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 63% I 23% I 12% I 1% |
Party Registration  ||Republican I 65% I 21% I 12% [
[Independent I 61% I 26% I 12% [ 1% ]
|Tea Party Supporters I 65% I 22% | 12% | 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party |[Strongly support Tea 60% 26% 14% 0%
Support Party
[support TeaParty || 67% I 20% I 11% | 1% |
Does not support Tea 61% 25% 12% 2%
Party
Political Ideology ~|[Liberal-Moderate I 60% I 25% I 14% I 1% |
|Conservative I 69% I 21% I 8% [
|Very conservative || 61% I 2% I 17% | 1% |
Past Participation**  |[Yes I 64% I 23% I 12% [ 1%
[No I 60% I 23% I 15% (E
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 90% || 9% ” 0% ” 1% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 62% I 25% I 13% [ ow |
[Ron Pai I 28% I 34% I 3% I 1% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support “ 66% “ 20% || 15% || 0% |
[Somewhet support || 65% I 26% I 8% | 1% |
[Might vote differently || 57% I 30% I 12% | 1% |
Most Important |Shar&s your vaues || 60% || 25% || 14% || 1% |
Quality Is closest to you on the 56% 25% 18% 2%
Issues
Can beat President 79% 16% 4% 0%
Obama in 2012
Has the experience to 61% 27% 11% 1%
govern
Gender [Men I 62% I 24% I 14% | 1% |
[Women I 66% I 22% I 10% [
Age [under 45 I 60% I 24% I 15% I
145 or older I 66% I 23% | 10% | 1% |
Region |Hi lIsborough | | 67% | | 21% || 12% || 1% |
[Rockingham I 64% I 24% I 11% I 2% |
[Northern Counties || 63% I 25% I 10% [ 3% |
[Southern Counties || 60% I 24% I 14% | 1% |
Household Income  |[Lessthan$75,000 || 63% I 19% I 16% | 1% |
[$75,000 or more I 63% I 26% I 9% | 1% |
Evangelical Christians I 51% I 31% | 15% | 2% |
Mormons are [Yes I 68% I 21% | 11% | o |
Christians [No-Unsure I 55% I 27% I 14% (2
Education [Not college graduate || 62% I 23% I 13% [ 1% |
[College graduate I 65% I 23% || 11% [ 1% |
Interview Type |Landline I 61% I 25% I 12% E
|cell Phone I 74% I 14% I 12% | 0% |

100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the
Republican nominee for president: Herman Cain?

| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable || Unsure |
| Row % “ Row % || Row % || Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 20% I 26% I 51% I 3% |
Party Registration [Republican I 21% I 28% I 47% I 4% |
[Independent I 17% I 23% I 58% I 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 28% I 35% I 35% I 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support Tea 36% 37% 26% 1%
Support Party
[Support Tea Party I 24% I 34% I 40% I 2% |
Does not support Tea 13% 19% 66% 2%
Party
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 11% I 19% I 66% I 3% |
[Conservative I 24% I 31% I 41% I 4% |
[Very conservative I 30% I 33% I 36% I 2% |
Past Participation*  |[Yes I 19% I 26% I 51% I 3% |
[No I 23% I 23% I 50% I 4% |
Top Tier Republican | [Mitt Romney I 15% I 27% I 54% I 3% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 2% I 33% I 45% [ o ]
[Ron Pau I 24% I 25% I 49% I 2% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 24% || 24% || 51% || 1% |
[Somewhat support I 14% I 31% I 529 I 3% |
[Mignt vote differently || 15% I 28% I 55% I 2% |
Most Important Quality |Shara your values || 26% || 25% || 46% || 3% |
Is closest to you on the 17% 24% 57% 3%
Issues
Can beat President 26% 36% 35% 3%
Obamain 2012
Has the experience to 10% 21% 67% 2%
govern
Gender [Men I 22% I 29% I 47% I % |
[Women I 16% I 23% I 57% I 5% |
Age |Under 45 I 23% I 29% I 44% I 4% |
[45 or older I 17% I 26% I 55% I 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 19% I 27% I 52% I 2% |
[Rockingham I 14% I 23% I 59% I 4% |
[Northern Counties I 21% I 27% I 47% I 5% |
[Southern Counties I 25% I 27% I 46% I 3% |
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000 I 23% I 25% I 49% I 3% |
[$75,000 or more I 16% I 29% I 53% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 31% I 24% I 42% I 3% |
Mormons are Christians |Ye£ || 17% || 27% || 55% || 1% |
[No-Unsure I 23% I 26% I 45% I 6% |
Education [Not college graduate || 24% I 25% I 47% I 4% |
[College graduate I 15% I 28% I 55% I 2% |
Interview Type [Landline I 17% I 27% I 53% I 3% |
[cell Phone I 30% I 24% I 43% I 2% |

rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the
Republican nominee for president: Newt Gingrich?

| Acceptable “ Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable “ Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % | Rw% |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 54% I 25% I 19% IEE
Party Registration  ||Republican | 61% I 21% I 14% EE
[Independent | 42% I 30% I 26% | 1% |
[Tea Party Supporters | 71% I 21% | % I 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support Tea 81% 14% 5% 0%
Support Party
[Support TeaPaty || 65% I 26% I 8% [ 2% |
Does not support Tea 41% 28% 29% 2%
Party
Political Ideology |[Liberal-Moderate I 40% I 26% I 32% [ 2% |
[Conservative I 61% I 26% I 10% [ =% |
[Very conservative || 73% I 18% I 9% [ 1% |
Past Participation**  ||Yes I 55% I 25% I 18% | 2% |
[No I 44% I 27% I 25% | 4% |
Top Tier Republican  |[Mitt Romney I 46% I 35% || 17% | 2% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 93% I % I 0% [ o |
[Ron Paui I 38% I 24% I 35% 2% |
Candidate Support |3r0ngly support || 56% “ 23% || 21% “ 0% |
[Somewhat support || 51% I 28% | 19% [
[Might vote differently || 55% I 26% I 18% | 1% |
Most Important IShares your values || 53% “ 21% || 23% ” 3% l
Quality Is closest to you on the 44% 26% 27% 2%
Issues
Can beat President 71% 22% 6% 1%
Obama in 2012
Has the experience to 51% 29% 17% 2%
govern
Gender [Men I 55% || 23% I 21% [ 1% |
[Women I 52% || 27% I 16% [ 4% |
Age [under 45 I 52% I 26% I 19% [ a% |
[45 or older I 55% I 25% I 18% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 55% I 24% || 18% | 2% |
[Rockingham I 48% I 28% || 21% | 3% |
[Northern Counties || 56% I 25% I 16% [E
[Southern Counties | 55% I 22% I 21% [
Household Income  |[Lessthan $75,000 || 57% I 21% I 19% [ 2% |
[$75,000 or more I 51% I 29% I 18% [ 2% |
Evangelical Christians | 62% I 19% I 16% HE
Mormons are [Yes | 54% I 26% | 20% [ o |
Christians [No-Unsure | 51% | 24% | 19% [ & |
Education INot college graduate || 58% ” 21% || 19% ” 2% I
[College graduate I 50% I 28% I 20% [ 2% |
Interview Type [Landline I 54% I 24% I 19% [E
[cell Phone I 53% I 27% I 19% [ 1% |

100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as

the Republican nominee for president: Rick Perry?

| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % | Rww |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 24% I 30% I 42% | a |
Party Registration | [Republican I 26% I 3% I 36% | 5% |
[Independent I 21% I 26% I 51% (IE
[Tea Party Supporters I 33% I 38% I 26% e
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support Tea 45% 32% 22% 1%
Support Party
[Support TeaParty || 26% I 41% || 29% I
Does not support Tea 16% 23% 57% 4%
Party
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate I 16% I 24% I 56% | 4% |
[Conservative I 27% I 35% I 33% | 4% |
[Very conservative || 36% I 33% || 25% E
Past Participation**  ||Yes I 24% I 30% || 42% | 4% |
[No I 24% I 33% || 39% IE
Top Tier Republican  |[Mitt Romney I 20% I 32% || 45% IE
Candidtes [Newt Gingrich I 26% I 39% I 3% [ 1% |
[Ron Paui I 23% I 28% ( 43% | &% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 26% || 31% || 41% || 3% |
[Somewhat support || 18% I 33% || 46% IE
[Might vote differently || 26% || 30% || 41% E
Most Important |Shares your values || 30% || 27% || 38% || 5% |
Quality Is closest to you on the 24% 25% 47% %
Issues
Can beat President 20% 38% 30% 3%
Obama in 2012
Has the experience to 13% 32% 51% 4%
govern
Gender [Men I 24% I 32% I 42% [
[Women I 23% I 28% I 42% | ™
Age [Under 45 I 30% I 31% || 34% I
|45 or older I 20% I 30% || 46% | 4% |
Region [Hillsborough I 23% || 31% || 43% | 4% |
[Rockingham I 21% || 30% || 45% | 4% |
[Northern Counties || 27% I 29% || 39% | 5% |
[Southern Counties || 25% || 30% I 40% | 4% |
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000 || 28% I 20% I 38% I
[$75,000 or more I 20% I 31% || 46% E
Evangelical Christians I 36% I 22% || 34% | % |
Mormons are [Yes I 23% I 30% || 45% | 2% |
Christians [No-Unsure I 25% I 30% I 38% [ % |
Education | Not college graduate || 31% || 31% || 34% || 4% |
|college graduate I 17% I 30% || 49% | 4% |
Interview Type [Landline I 23% I 29% || 45% | 4% |
cell Phone I 28% I 36% I 31% | 5% |

100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the
Republican nominee for president: Ron Paul ?

| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % | Rw% |

[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 38% I 29% I 31% | 2% |
Party Registration [Republican I 38% I 28% I 31% I 3% |

[Independent I 38% I 30% I 30% I 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 41% I 28% I 31% I 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support Tea 41% 35% 24% 0%
Support Party

[Support Tea Party I 41% I 24% I 34% I 1% |

Does not support Tea 35% 30% 32% 2%

Party
Political 1deology [Liberal-Moderate I 38% I 29% I 30% I 3% |

[Conservative I 38% I 29% I 31% I 2% |

[Very conservative I 39% I 30% I 30% I 1% |
Past Participation**  |[Yes I 38% I 28% I 32% I 2% |

[No I 38% I 38% I 21% I 3% |
Top Tier Republican | [Mitt Romney I 28% I 33% I 38% I 2% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 25% I 36% I 40% [ ow |

[Ron Pau I 91% I 7% I 0% I 1% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 43% || 28% || 29% || 1% |

|Somewhat support || 30% || 34% || 35% || 1% |

[Mignt vote differently || 38% I 29% I 32% I 2% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values “ 46% “ 28% || 25% “ 2% |

Is closest to you on the 45% 26% 26% 3%

Issues

Can beat President Obamal 33% 32% 34% 0%

in 2012

Has the experience to 28% 30% 38% 3%

govern
Gender [Men I 42% I 28% I 29% I 1% |

[Women I 3% I 30% I 33% | 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 47% I 30% I 20% I 3% |

|45 or older I 34% I 29% I 35% I 2% |
Region [Hillsborough | 36% I 3% I 30% [ 1% |

[Rockingham I 34% I 29% I 35% I

[Northern Counties I 40% I 24% I 33% I 3% |

[southern Counties I 43% I 27% I 26% I 3% |
Household Income  ||Less than $75,000 I 44% I 26% I 28% I 2% |

[$75,000 or more I 3% I 3% I 2% 2% ]
Evangelical Christians I 45% I 27% I 26% I 2% |
Mormons are Christians ||Yes I 37% I 30% I 32% I 1% |

[No-Unsure I 40% I 28% I 28% | a4 |
Education [Not college graduate || 41% I 28% I 29% I 2% |

[College graduate I 36% I 30% I 32% I 2% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 35% || 30% || 33% || 2% |

[cell Phone I 51% I 24% I 22% I 2% |

rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totas may not add to 100% due to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee supports an individual mandate for

health-care insurance?

I Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 32% I 60% I 7% |
Party Registration [Republican | 27% I 66% I 8% |
[Independent I 41% I 52% I 7% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 18% I 7% I 5% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 14% || 79% || 6% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 19% I 76% I 5% |
|Does not support Tea Party || 45% || 46% || % |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 44% I 49% I 7% |
|Conservative | 25% | 67% | 8% |
|Very conservative “ 20% || 73% || 7% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 31% I 62% I 8% |
[No I 46% I 50% | 4% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 30% I 61% I 9% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich | 25% I 69% I 5% |
[Ron Paui I 31% I 63% I 6% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 30% || 62% || 8% |
[Somewhat support I 38% I 57% I 5% |
[Mignt vote differently | 32% | 62% | 6% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your vaues “ 32% || 61% || 6% |
Is closest to you on the 38% 55% 6%
Issues
Can beat President Obama in 22% 72% 6%
2012
|Has the experience to govern“ 36% || 54% || 10% |
Gender [Men I 29% I 64% I 6% |
[women I 36% I 55% | 9% |
Age [Under 45 I 34% I 61% || 5% |
|45 or older I 31% I 61% I 8% |
Region [Hillsborough I 30% I 63% || % |
[Rockingham I 35% I 59% I % |
[Northern Counties I 38% I 53% I 8% |
|Southem Counties “ 29% ” 64% || 7% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 33% I 59% I 8% |
[$75,000 or more I 35% I 61% I 4% |
Evangelical Christians I 24% I 68% | 9% |
Mormons are Chrigtians |Ye£ || 36% || 57% || % |
[No-Unsure I 27% I 66% I % |
Education |Not college graduate || 28% || 65% || 7% |
[College graduate I 3% I 56% || 8% |
Interview Type [Landline I 31% I 62% I % |
[cell Phone | 39% | 54% | % |

to 100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee favors allowing illegal immigrants to

obtain in-state tuition?

I Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 14% I 83% I 3% |
Party Registration [Republican I 12% I 84% I 3% |
[Independent I 16% I 82% I 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I % I 90% I 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 9% || 90% || 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party | 6% | 91% I % |
|Does not support Tea Party || 21% || 76% || 3% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 22% I 76% I 3% |
|Conservative | | % | | 90% | | 3% |
|Very conservative || 10% || 85% || 5% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 12% I 85% I 3% |
[No I 31% I 68% I 0% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 9% I 88% I 3% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich [ 13% I 84% I % |
[Ron Paui I 12% I 85% I 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 15% || 81% || 4% |
[Somewhat support I 13% I 86% I 1% |
[Might vote differently I 14% I 83% I 2% |
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your values || 10% || 87% || 3% |
Is closest to you on the 19% 80% 1%
Issues
Can beat President Obama.in 10% 86% 4%
2012
|Has the experience to govern“ 15% || 81% || 4% |
Gender [Men I 13% I 85% I 2% |
[Women I 15% I 82% I 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 15% I 84% I 1% |
[45 or older I 14% I 83% I 3% |
Region [Hillsborough I 10% I 88% I 2% |
[Rockingham I 13% I 86% I 1% |
[Northern Counties I 20% I 76% I 4% |
|Southern Counties I 15% I 80% I 5% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 | 13% I 85% I 2% |
[$75,000 or more I 16% || 83% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 13% I 82% I 6% |
Mormons are Christians |Yes || 16% || 83% || 2% |
[No-Unsure I 11% I 84% I 5% |
Education |Not college graduate “ 10% || 87% || 3% |
[College graduate | 17% I 80% I 3% |
Interview Type [Landline I 14% I 83% I 3% |
[Cell Phone I 12% I 85% I 2% |

to 100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011

14
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| New Hampshire Likely Voters |
Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee earned millions of dollars
advising Freddie Mac?
| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 34% I 59% I 7% |
Party Registration |Repub|ican || 34% || 58% || 8% |
[Independent I 34% || 61% I 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 44% || 49% I 8% |
Intensity of Tea Party |strongly support Tea Party || 52% I 44% I 4% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 39% I 52% I 10% |
[Does not support Tea Party || 27% I 67% I 6% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 25% I 69% I 5% |
|Conservative I 40% || 52% I 8% |
|Very conservative || 40% || 51% || 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 34% I 59% I 7% |
[No I 35% I 60% I 6% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 29% || 64% || 7% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 50% I 45% I 5% |
[Ron Paui I 23% I 68% I % |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 38% || 56% || 7% |
|Somewhat support || 31% || 63% || 7% |
[Might vote differently I 33% I 62% I 5% |
Most Important Quality  ||Shares your values I 23% I 69% I 8% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 35% || 59% || 6% |
Can beat President Obamain 49% 43% 8%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 30% “ 66% || 5% |
Gender [Men I 41% || 52% I 6% |
[Women I 24% || 68% I 8% |
Age |Under 45 I 34% I 60% I 5% |
|45 or older I 34% I 59% I % |
Region | Hillsborough | | 33% | | 60% | | 7% |
[Rockingham I 32% I 64% I 4% |
[Northern Counties I 35% I 55% I 10% |
|Southern Counties || 36% || 56% || 8% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 28% I 65% I 8% |
|$75,000 or more I 43% I 52% I 4% |
Evangelical Christians I 39% I 52% I 10% |
Mormons are Christians |Y&s || 36% || 59% || 5% |
[No-Unsure I 31% I 59% I 10% |
Education [Not college graduate I 25% I 67% I 8% |
|College graduate || 42% || 52% || 6% |
Interview Type [Landline I 34% || 59% I 8% |
|Cell Phone I 34% I 60% I 6% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not
add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

| New Hampshire Likely Voters |
Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee has been accused of sexual
harassment?
| Acceptable || Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 32% I 63% I 5% |
Party Registration [Republican I 32% I 63% I 5% |
[Independent I 32% I 63% I 4% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 41% I 53% I 6% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 46% || 48% || 5% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 38% I 56% I % |
|Does not support Tea Party || 25% || 71% || 1% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 27% I 70% I 3% |
[Conservative I 35% I 59% I 6% |
|Very conservative || 34% || 56% || 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 31% I 64% I 5% |
[No I 39% | 58% I 3% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 27% I 69% I 4% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 39% I 53% I % |
[Ron Paul I 38% I 59% I 3% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 36% “ 60% “ 4% |
|Somewht support I 30% I 67% I 3% |
|M ight vote differently || 26% “ 68% | | 6% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your vaues || 28% “ 67% | | 5% |
|Isc|osest to you on the issues || 34% “ 64% “ 2% |
Can beat President Obamain 42% 51% %
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 24% “ 70% || 5% |
Gender [Men I 39% | 57% | 5% |
[Women I 23% I 72% I 5% |
Age |under 45 I 36% | 60% | 3% |
[45 or older I 30% I 65% I 5% |
Region [Hillsborough I 34% I 63% I 3% |
[Rockingham I 28% I 69% I 3% |
[Northern Counties I 27% I 65% | 9% |
[Southern Counties I 37% I 57% I 6% |
Household Income |L$s than $75,000 || 27% || 68% || 5% |
[$75,000 or more I 39% I 58% I 3% |
Evangelical Christians I 28% I 66% I 6% |
Mormons are Christians |Y$ || 33% || 64% || 3% |
[No-Unsure I 31% I 62% I % |
Education |Not college graduate || 29% “ 67% | | 5% |
|Co||ege graduate || 35% || 60% || 5% |
Interview Type [Landline I 32% I 63% I 5% |
|Cell Phone I 32% I 62% I 6% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add
to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee tolerates Iran

building a nuclear weapon?

| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
|New Hampshire Likely Voters || 12% || 84% || 1% |
Party Registration [Republican I 9% I 88% I 3% |
[Independent I 17% I 78% I 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 9% I 89% I 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 10% || 89% || 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 8% I 89% I 3% |
|Do&s not support Tea Party || 15% || 80% || 5% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 17% I 79% I 4% |
[Conservative I 8% I 88% I 4% |
|Very conservative I 9% I 87% I 3% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 11% I 84% I 4% |
INo I 18% I 80% I 1% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 6% || 91% || 3% |
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I % I 88% I 5% |
[Ron Pauil I 30% I 67% I 3% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 16% || 81% || 3% |
|Somewhat support || 10% || 86% || 1% |
[Mignt vote differently || 10% I 86% I 4% |
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your values || 12% || 81% || 6% |
Is closest to you on the 16% 81% 3%
Issues
Can beat President Obama 9% 87% 4%
in 2012
Has the experience to 9% 89% 2%
govern
Gender [Men I 13% I 83% I 4% |
|Women I 10% I 86% I 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 16% I 82% I 3% |
|45 or older I 10% I 86% I 4% |
Region [Hillsborough I 13% I 84% I 3% |
|Rockingham I % I 85% I 6% |
|Northern Counties || 14% || 82% || 4% |
|Southern Counties I 13% I 84% I 3% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 12% I 83% I 5% |
|$75,000 or more I 12% I 85% I 3% |
Evangelical Christians I 15% I 81% I 4% |
Mormons are Christians  ||Yes I 12% I 83% I 4% |
[No-Unsure I 12% I 85% I 3% |
Education |Not college graduate || 9% || 87% || 5% |
|Co||ege graduate || 15% || 81% || 3% |
Interview Type |Landline I 12% I 84% I 4% |
|cell Phone I 11% I 85% I 5% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/-

3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee supports limited amnesty for some

illegal immigrants?

| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 54% I 41% I 5% |
Party Registration [Republican I 52% I 43% I 5% |
|Independent I 57% I 39% I 4% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 48% I 47% I 4% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 50% || 48% ” 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 47% I 47% I 6% |
|D0§ not support Tea Party || 61% || 35% || 4% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 61% I 36% I 4% |
|Conservative I 51% I 43% I 6% |
|Very conservative || 43% || 53% || 4% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 53% I 42% I 5% |
o || o || o =
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 47% I 46% | % |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 63% | 32% I % |
[Ron Pal I 55% I 43% I 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 57% || 38% || 4% |
|Somewhat support I 55% I 41% I 4% |
[Might vote differently I 51% I 45% I 4% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values “ 48% || 48% “ 4% |
Is closest to you on the 58% 39% 4%
1Ssues
Can beat President Obama.in 54% 41% 5%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 56% || 40% || 3% |
Gender [Men I 57% I 39% I 4% |
[Women I 49% I 45% I 6% |
Age |under 45 I 55% I 40% I 6% |
145 or older I 54% I 43% I 4% |
Region |H illsborough | | 51% | | 43% | | 6% |
[Rockingham I 55% I 40% I 5% |
[Northern Counties I 55% I 40% I 5% |
|Southern Counties I 55% I 42% I 3% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 45% I 50% I 5% |
|$75,000 or more “ 64% || 34% “ 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 44% I 53% I 3% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes I 60% I 37% I 3% |
|N0-Unsure || 45% || 48% || 6% |
Education |N0t college graduate | | 43% || 50% || 6% |
|Co||ege graduate || 64% || 33% || 3% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 54% || 41% “ 5% |
|cell Phone I 54% I 41% I 4% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not
add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Politically speaking, do you think Mitt Romney is a

|

|

Liberal | | Moderate | | Conservative | | Unsure |

| Rw% || Row% || Row % | Rowo |

[New Hampshire Likely Voters | 10% | 6% | 24% | 5% |
Party Registration [Republican | 2% || s8% || 25% IE
[Independent | 7% || eew | 23% | 4% |

[Tea Party Supporters | 1% || eew || 20% IE
Intensity of Tea Party Support IStroneg support Tea Party || 11% || 68% || 18% || 3% |
|Support Tea Party | 1% || es% || 21% IE

[Does not support Tea Party I 27% | 4% |

Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 10% || ea% || 22% | 4% |
[Conservative | 7 | e | 28% | 5% |

|Very conservative | 1% || s | 21% IHE

Past Participation** [Yes | 10% || 62 | 24% | 4% |
[No | 1% || s% | 27% | ™ |

Top Tier Republican Candidates [Mitt Romney | 5% | 64 | 29% | 2% |
[Newt Gingrich | 1% || e | 18% IHEZ

[Ron Paul | 2% || 4% || 20% | 1% |

Candidate Support |strongly support | 1% || e | 26% IE
ISomewhat support || 8% || 65% || 22% || 4% |

[Mignt vote differently | 1% || es% | 21% | 4% |

Most Important Quality lShares your values | | 12% | | 50% || 32% | | 6% |
|Is closest to you on the issues | 1% || es% | 21% | 4 |

[Can beat President Obamain 2012 | 6w || 720 | 21% | 2% |

|Has the experience to govern || 11% “ 59% || 24% || 6% |

Gender [Men | 10% | e | 20% IE
[Women | 1% || s% | 30% | ™% |

Age [Under 45 | 13w | 540 | 28% | 5% |
|45 or older | 9% || es% | 22% | 4% |

Region [Hillsborough | 1% || e || 24% IE
|Rockingham | 8w || e | 30% IEZ

[Northern Counties | 1% | s9% | 24% | % |

| Southern Counties IE 20% | % |

Household Income |Less than $75,000 | 2% || 5% | 24% | &% |
|$75,000 or more | 8w || esw | 22% | 2% |

Evangelical Christians | 18% | 60w | 18% | 5% |
Mormons are Christians |Ye£ || 8% “ 64% || 26% || 3% |
[No-Unsure | 3% || 5% | 22% | &% |

Education [Not college graduate IHEE 25% I
ICoI lege graduate || 7% || 67% || 24% || 3% |

Interview Type [Landline | 1% || e || 24% | 4% |
cell Phone | o | e | 23% | &% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011

19




NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Likely Voters

Are you more or less likely to vote for a candidate for the Republican presidential nomination who is endorsed by Donald

Trump?
| More likely || Less likely || Makes no difference || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % || Row % |  Rw% |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 19% I 3% I 42% I 2% |
Party Registration [Republican || 21% I 34% I 41% I 3% |
[Independent I 15% | 40% | 44% I 1% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 26% I 25% I 46% I 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Str0ng|y support Tea Party || 30% || 25% || 42% || 2% |
|Support Tea Party I 24% I 26% I 48% I 3% |
[Does not support TeaParty || 13% I 47% I 38% I 2% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 13% I 47% I 3% | 1% |
[Conservative I 23% I 30% I 44% I 2% |
[Very conservative I 22% I 26% || 47% I 5% |
Past Participation* * [Yes I 18% I 36% I 43% I 2% |
[No I 21% || 46% I 33% I 0% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 19% I 3% I 45% I 2% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 24% I 26% I 48% [ 2% |
[Ron Paui I 12% I 42% I 43% I 3% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 21% || 32% || 44% || 2% |
[Somewhat support || 16% I 42% || 40% I 1% |
[Mignt vote differently I 19% I 40% I 37% I 4% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values || 17% || 36% || 2% || 5% |
Ils closest to you on the issues ” 11% || 47% || 41% || 1% |
Can beat President Obamain 30% 2% 48% 0%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 19% || 39% || 40% || 2% |
Gender [Men I 18% I 36% I 44% I 2% |
[Women I 20% I 3% I 41% I % |
Age [Under 45 || 21% I 35% I 42% I 3% |
[45 or older I 18% I 3% I 43% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 16% I 34% I 48% I 2% |
[Rockingham I 24% I 38% I 37% I 1% |
[Northern Counties I 21% I 34% I 43% I 3% |
[Southern Counties I 16% || 40% || 41% I 4% |
Household Income | Less than $75,000 | 21% I 36% I 41% I % |
[$75,000 or more I 17% I 37% I 45% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 21% I 37% I 40% I 2% |
Mormons are Christians || Yes I 19% I 37% I 42% I 2% |
[No-Unsure I 18% I 35% I 44% I 3% |
Education |Not college graduate || 21% || 38% || 38% || 3% |
|college graduate || 17% I 35% || 47% I 2% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 18% || 37% || 43% || 3% |
|cell Phone || 22% I 37% || 41% I 1% |

due to rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100%
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| New Hampshire Likely Voters
Do you consider a Mormon to be a Christian, or
not?
| Yes || No-Unsure |
[ Rw%n | Row % |
|New Hampshire Likely Voters || 62% || 38% |
Party Registration [Republican I 59% I 41% |
| Independent | | 67% | | 33% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 65% I 35% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strong|y support Tea Party || 61% || 39% |
|Support Tea Party I 67% I 33% |
|Do&s not support Tea Party || 63% || 37% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 67% I 33% |
|Conservative | | 63% | | 37% |
|Very conservative || 48% “ 52% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 62% I 38% |
INo I 61% I 39% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 69% || 31% |
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I 64% I 36% |
[Ron Paul I 53% I 47% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 68% “ 32% |
|Somewhat support || 63% || 37% |
[Mignt vote differently I 56% I 44% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values || 56% || 44% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 63% “ 37% |
Can beat President Obamain 67% 33%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 66% || 34% |
Gender [Men I 64% I 36% |
|Women || 60% || 40% |
Age |under 45 I 53% I 47% |
|45 or older || 68% || 32% |
Region [Hillsborough I 58% I 42% |
| Rockingham | | 64% | | 36% |
[Northern Counties I 68% I 32% |
|Southern Counties || 62% || 38% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 62% I 38% |
|$75,000 or more || 64% || 36% |
Evangelical Christians I 28% I 72% |
Education |N0t college graduate || 58% || 42% |
|Co||ege graduate || 66% || 34% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 64% || 36% |
|Cell Phone I 55% I 45% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th
through 30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Likely Voters

|D0 you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement?|

Strongly support Tea || Support Tea || Does not support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % %
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 16% | 28% | 50% | &% |
Party Registration ||Republican I 20% | 3% | 41% [ 8% |
[Independent I 11% | 2% | 63% [ 4% |
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate I 4% | 18% | 74% [ 5% |
|Conservative I 19% | 3% | 38% | 8% |
[Very conservative I 44% | 3% | 17% [ 4% |
Past Participation** |[Yes I 17% | 28% | 49% | &% |
[No I 11% | 21% | 61% [ 7% |
Candidate Support |Str0ng|y support || 21% || 30% || 44% “ 5% |
[Somewhat support I 11% | 26% | 57% [ &% |
[Mignt vote differently I 13% | 2% || 55% | 7% |
Most Important |Shares your values || 18% || 25% || 50% || 7% |
Quality Is closest to you on the 13% 24% 57% 5%
Issues
Can beat President Obamain 30% 35% 29% 6%
2012
Has the experience to 5% 29% 60% 6%
govern
Gender [Men I 20% | 2% | 47% | 5% |
[Women I 12% | 26% | 54% | 8% |
Age |Under 45 I 17% | 26% | 48% || 9% |
[45 or older I 16% | 29% | 51% | 4% |
Region [Hillsborough I 16% | 2% | 49% | 7% |
[Rockingham I 16% | 2a% | 54% | 6% |
[Northern Counties I 20% | 28% | 47% || 5% |
[Southern Counties I 15% | 20% | 49% | 6% |
Household Income ||Less than $75,000 I 16% | 28% || 48% | 7% |
[$75,000 or more I 16% | 2 | 53% [ 4% |
Evangelical Christians I 26% | 28% | 41% || 5% |
Mormons are |Y$ || 16% || 30% || 50% || 4% |
Christians [No-Unsure I 17% | 24% || 50% | 9% |
Education |Not college graduate || 19% || 31% || 42% || 8% |
[College graduate I 13% I 58% | 4% |
Interview Type  |[Landline I 17% | 28% | 50% | 5% |
|cell Phone I 13% | 26% | 50% || 10% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through
30th, 2011, N=696 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |

Tossup including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul Perry  ||Undecided
| Row% |[ Rowo |[ Row% || Rw% | Rw% | Row% |[Row%|| Row% || Row% |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* | 2% || 40% || 3% [ 2% [ 10% || 2% [[16% || 3% | 4% |
Party Registration [Republican | 2a% || 40% | 3% |2 || 7 || 2% || 14% || 3% || s% |
[Independent | 18% || 4% | 2% | 1% || 3% [ 2 [ 20 [ 2% |[ 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters | 3% || 3% | 3% [ 2% [ 5% || 3% [[15% || 40 [ 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party [Strongly support TeaParty || 41% || 20% || 8% | 3 || 3% || 4% || 14% || 4% || 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party | 28% || 4% | 0% | 9% [ 5% [ 3% [ 1% [ 4% |[ 3% |
[Does not support TeaParty || 13% || 43% || 3% [ 2% [ 15% || 1% [[18% || 1% | 5% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 2% || 4% | 3% | o || 1% || 2% || 17% || 3% || 4% |
[Conservative | 2% || 4% | 2% | 2% [ 4w [ 3w [ 14 [ 2% |[ 4% |
|Very conservative | 3% || 3% | 5% | 3% [ 1% || 1% | 1% || 4% || 3% |
Past Participation* * [Yes | 22% || 3% | 2% | 2% || 9% || 2% || 16% || 3% || s% |
[No | % || 4% || 5% | o || 3% || 0% || 19% || 4% || 1% |
Candidate Support [strongly support | 23% || 4% | 3% |1 [ 7 || 1% 2% || 3% || 0% |
[Somewhat support | 22% || 4% | 2% | 1% || 3% || 26 || 12% [[ 20 || o% |
[Mignt vote differently | 2% || 3m% | 5% | 3% || 13% || 5% || 13% || 3% || o |
Most Important Quality  |[Shares your values | 18% || 3% | 4% | 4% || 6w [ 1% |18 |[ 5% |[ ew |
[Isclosesttoyouontheissues || 13% || 35% || 2% | ow || 5% || 3% || 2% || 3% || 4% |

Can beat President Obamain 3% 48% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%

2012

[Has the experienceto govern || 26% || 41% || 0% | 1% || 1% || 3% || 15% || 1% || 2% |
Gender [Men | 2% || 3% | 2% | 2% || 1% || 3% || 18% || 3% || 4% |
[women | 20% || ae% || 3% | 1% [ sw || 1% || 1% || % || 5% |
Age [Under 45 | 13% || 4% | 4% | 1% [ 7% || 3% |[23% || s% || 2% |
[45 or older | 2% || 3% | 2% | 1% || 1% || 1% || 12% || 2% || s% |
Age [18t0 29 | 5% || 4% | 5% | 3% [ 9 [ 26 [ 26% [ 3% |[ s% |
[30to 44 | 1% || 4% | 3% [ 1% [ 7 || 4% [[22% || 5% | 1% |
[45 to 59 | 25% || 3% | 2% | 2% || 1% || 1% || 14% || 1% || ew |
|60 or older | 28% || 3% | 2% | 1 [ 2% || 26 | 10% || 2% || 4% |
Region [Hillsborough | 2% || 4% | 3% [ 1% [ 8 || 3% [[1% || 1% [ e» |
[Rockingham | 19% || 4% | 4% | 2% || 1% || 3% || 14% || 1% || 2% |
[Northern Counties | 23% || 3% | 2% | 1% [ 10w [ 1% [ 18% [ 6% |[ 4% |
[Southern Counties | 2% || 3% | 2% [ 2% || 1% || 2% [[18% || 3% | 5% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 | 2% || 3% || 3% | 2% || 8w || 26 || 20% || 4% || 4% |
[$75,000 or more | 23% || 4% | 2% | 1% || 1% || 3% || 14% || 2% || 2% |
Evangelical Christians | 19% || 20% || 3% | 5% || 26 || ew [ 23% |[ 5% |[ 9% |
Mormons are Christians  ||Yes | 22% || 44% | 2% | 1% || 12 || 1% || 14% || 2% || 2% |
[No-Unsure | 19% || 34% | 4% | 2% || 6% || 4% || 20 || 3% || 8w |
Education [Not college graduate | 19% || 4% | 3% | 1% [ 6w || 2% || 19% || 4% || 4% |
[College graduate | 2a% || 30% | 2% | 1% || 3% || 2% || 13% || 1 || 4% |
Interview Type [Landline | 23% || 38% | 3% | 1% || 1% || 2% || 16% || 2% || s% |
|cell Phone | 1% || 4 || 4% | 3 [ 5% || 1% | 1% || 5% || 3% |

due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100%

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes al Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

|If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are: |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul  |[Rick Perry||Undecided
| Row % “ Row % “ Row % || Row % || Row % “ Row % || Row%“ Row % || Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* [ 2% || 38% | 3% | 1% || 9% || 2% || 16% || 3% || 7% |
Party Registration [Republican [ 24% || 38% | 3% | 1% || 7 || 2 || 13% || 3% || 8w |
|Independent [ 179% || 39% | 2% [ 1% || 1% || 1% |[19% |[ 26 | 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 32 |[ 3% | 3% [ 1% [ 5% |[ 3% [ 1% |[ 4% || ew |
Intensity of Tea Party [srongly support TeaParty || 40% || 19% || % [ 26 |[ 3% || 4% ][ 14% |[ 4% || ew |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 0% [ 1% [ 5% |[ 3w [ 5% |[ 4% || ew |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 13% || 420 || 3% [ 1% [ 14 [ 1% [ 179 |[ 1% |[ 7 |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate [ 126 |[ 40% || 3% | o [ 1 || e [[ame || 3% [ 7% |
[Conservative [ 2% |[ 4% | 2% 2% || 4% [ 3% |13 |[ 2 |[ ew |
[Very conservative [ 3% || 310 | 5% |3 [ 19 || 1 [ || 4% [ ew |
Past Participation** [Yes [ 22% |[ 38w | 2% | 1 [ e || 2 [ 1% || 3% || 8w |
[No [ 27 [ 40% || 5% | o [ 13% || ow  [[18e || 4% [[ 2% |
Candidate Support [strongly support EE R 3% | 1 [ 7 || 1 [[2m || 3% [ o |
|Somewhat support | 22% || 4e% | 2% | 1% | 1% || 2 [[120 || 2% [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently [ 2% [[ 3m% | 5% | 3 || 1% || 5% [[13 || 3 [[ o |
Most Important Quality ~|[Shares your values [ 8% |[ 3% | 4% | 3% || ew || 1% || 18 || 5% |[ 9% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 13% || 34% | 2% | ow || 1% || 3% || 23% || 3% | 8w |

Can beat President Obamain 3% 46% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4%

2012

|Has the experiencetogovern || 25% || 40% || 0% | 1% || 1% || 2% || 15% || 1% || 4% |
Gender [Men [ 2% || 3% | 2% | 2% || 1% || 2% || 1% || 3% || 7% |
[Women [ 20% || 4% | 3% | oo || 7 || 1% || 1% || 3% || 7 |
Age |Under 45 [ 1% [ 4% | 4% I 2% [ 7 || 3% | 23% || 5% || 4% |
[45 or older [ E 2% [ 1% [ 119 [[ 1% |[12% |[ 2% |[ 8% |
Age [18t0 20 [ 5% |[ s | 5% [ 3% [ 7 ][ 2% [ 26% |[ 3% || 8% |
[30t0 44 | 1% [ 4% | 3% [ 1% [ 7 [ s%w [ 2% |[ 5% |[ 3% |
[45to 59 [ EE 2% 2% [ 10% [[ 1% |[13% |[ 1% |[ 9% |
|60 or older [ E 2% | o [ 126 || 26 [[10% || 2% [ 7% |
Region [ Hillsborough [ 2% |[ 40% || 3% | 1% [ e || 3% [[15% || 1% |[ 8w |
|Rockingham [ 10% || 4% | 4% | 2 || 1% || 3% [[13% || 1% |[ 3% |
[Northern Counties [ 23 || 3% | 1% | 1% [ e || 1% [[18% || &% | 8w |
|southern Counties [ 220 |[ 34% | 2% | 1% [ 10% || 1% [ 17 || 3% || 8w |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 [ 3% e || 7 [ 2% 1 |[ 4w |[ 7w |
[$75,000 or more [ 22 || 420 | 2% | 1% || 1% || 3% || 1% || 20 |[ 4% |
Evangelical Christians [ 19% |[ 28% | 3% | 4% || 26 || 6w || 2% |[ 5% || 1% |
Mormons are Christians || Yes [ 2% || 42 | 2% | 1% || 12% || 1% || 1% || 26 || s% |
[No-Unsure [ 19% |[ 3% | 4% | 26 || &% || 3% [ 19% || 3% | 10% |
Education [Not college graduate [ 19% [ 3% | 3% | 1 | ew || 2 [[18% || 4% || e%w |
[College graduate [ 23% || 38% | 2% | 1% || 2% || 1% || 13% || 1% |[ 7% |
Interview Type [Landline [ 23% [ 37 | 2% | 1% || 1% || 26 || 15% |[ 2 |[ 7% |
[cell Phone [ 3% || 45% | 4% | 3% || 4% || 1% || 1% || s% | 8w |

rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support <candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently
on primary day?
I Strongly support H Somewhat support ” Might vote differently || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row % | Roww |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 47% I 33% I 19% =
Party Registration [Republican I 49% I 31% I 18% I 2%
[Independent | 43% I 34% | 21% I
[Tea Party Supporters I 56% I 26% I 16% [ 2 |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 61% I 22% I 16% =
Support [Support Tea Party | 53% I 29% | 17% % |
[Does not support Tea Party || 41% I 37% I 21% [ 1% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 37% I 40% I 21% =
|conservative | 53% I 26% | 19% | 1%
[Very conservative I 57% I 26% I 15% =
Past Participation** [Yes I 46% I 32% I 20% =
[No I 48% I 35% I 16% [ 1% ]
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 46% I 36% I 17% I 1% ]
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I 48% I 32% I 18% [ % |
[Ron Pau I 59% I 24% I 15% IE
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your values “ 52% H 27% || 18% || 3% |
[1s closest to you on the issues || 39% I 36% | 24% [
Can beat President Obamaiin 50% 31% 18% 2%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 47% H 35% || 16% || 1% |
Gender [Men I 50% I 3% I 17% [ 1% ]
[Women | 43% I 32% | 2% HE
Age [Under 45 | 48% I 3% I 17% [
[45 or older I 46% I 3% I 20% [ 1% ]
Region [Hillsborough I 47% I 32% I 19% [
[Rockingham | 48% | 31% | 19% [ 1%
[Northern Counties I 46% I 3% I 17% [ o ]
[Southern Counties I 45% I 31% I 21% [IE
Household Income |LLess than $75,000 | 48% I 31% | 19% HE
|$75,000 or more I 45% I 35% I 20% [ o ]
Evangelical Christians I 55% I 29% I 16% [ 0% ]
Mormons are Christians |Y&s || 50% H 31% || 17% || 1% |
[No-Unsure I 40% I 35% I 22% [
Education [Not college graduate I 49% I 30% I 19% I
[College graduate I 45% I 36% I 19% [ 1% ]
Interview Type [Landline I 46% I 33% I 19% [
[cell Phone I 51% I 30% I 17% [ 2% ]
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
it#?: :or?téntid Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidentia Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

| Tossup including those who are undecided yet leaning toward a candidate and Cain supporters second choice |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Ron Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Paul Perry  ||Undecided
| Row% || Rw% || Row% || Rw% || Row% |[Row%| Row% || Row% |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* | 2% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 10% | 1e% || 3% || 4% |
Party Registration [Republican | 26% || 4% | 3% | 2% [ 7% | 1% || 3% | 5% |
[Independent | 18% || 40% | 3% | 1% || 1% |20 || 2% || 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 3s% | 3% | 3% [ 26 || 5% | 15% || 4% | 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party IStroneg support Tea Party || 43% ” 20% || 8% || 3% ” 3% || 14% ” 4% ” 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 3% | 40% | 1% | 1% || 5% | 15% || 4% | 3% |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 14% || 44% || 3% | 1% || 15% [ 18% || 2% || 5% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 1% || 4% | 3% | ow || 1% |17 || 3% || 4% |
[Conservative [ 20% || 42% | 2% | 26 || 4% || 14% || 2% || 4% |
|Very conservative | 3% || 3% | 5% | 3% [ 1% |18 || 4% || 3% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 23% || 40% | 3% | 2% || 9% || 16% || 3% | 5% |
[No | 18% | 4% | 5% [ 0w || 3% | 19% || 46 |[ 1% |
Candidate Support [strongly support | 24% || 4% | 3% | 1% [ 7% |21 || 3% || o% |
|Somewhat support | 22% || 479% | 2% | 1% || 1% | 136 || 2% || 0% |
[Mignt vote differently | 24% || 3% | 6% | 3% || 1% | 13 || 4% || o% |
Most Important Quality ||Shares your values | 19% || 3% | 5% | a0 || ew |[18%6 | 5% [ 6% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 15% || 35% || 3% | 0% || 15% || 25% || 3% || 4% |

Can beat President Obamain 3% 48% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3%

2012

[Has the experiencetogovern || 27% || 41% || 0% | 1% || 122% || 15% || 1% || 20 |
Gender [Men | 2% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 119% | 19 || 3% || 4% |
[Women | 2% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 8o |13 || 3% | 5% |
Age [Under 45 | 15% | 42% | 4% | 1% || 7% || 23% || 5% |[ 206 |
|45 or older | 2% || 3% | 2% | 9% || 1% | 12% || 2% || 5% |
Age [1810 29 | 7 || 4% | 5% | 3 [ 9% |[26% || 3% | 5% |
[30to 44 [ 19% || 42% | 4% | 1% || 7% || 2% || 5% || 1% |
|45 to 50 | 25% || 40% | 2% | 2% || 10% || 14% || 1% | e» |
|60 or older | 2% || 3% | 3% | 1% || 129 || 10% || 2% || 4% |
Region [Hillsborough [ 23% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 8» | 16% || 2% |[ 6% |
[Rockingham | 2% || 6% || 4% | 2% || 119% || 14% [ 1% || 20 |
[Northern Counties | 2a% || 36% | 2% | 1% || 10% | 18% || ew | 4% |
[Southern Counties [ 23% | 3% | 2% | 2% || 10% | 18% || 3% || 5% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 | 2% || 3% | 3% | 2% || 8w | 20% || 4% || 4% |
|$75,000 or more | 24% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 119% || 14% || 2% || 29 |
Evangelical Christians | 2% || 3% | 4% | e [ 2% | 2% || 5% || 9% |
Mormons are Christians ~ |[Yes | 2% || 4% | 2% | 1% || 126 [ 14% || 2% || 2% |
[No-Unsure | 21% | 35% | 5% | 2% || ew | 20% || 4% || 8% |
Education [Not college graduate | 2% || 4% | 3% | 2% || 7% | 19% || 4% || 4% |
[College graduate | 25% || 4% | 3% | 1% || 1% [ 13% || 1% | 4% |
Interview Type [Landline [ 2a% || 3% | 3% | 1% || 1% | 16% || 2% |[ 5% |
|cell Phone | 1% || 4% || 4% | 3% || 5% |[18% || 5% | 3% |

to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate with a Candidate Preference - For Qualitative Purposes Only™
I Who is your second choice for the Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire:

0

nN

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman
Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Ron Paul || Rick Perry || Undecided
Row Row Row Row Row Row Row| Row!
Count|| % |[Count|| % |[Count|[Row %/|[Count|| % |[Count|| % ||Count|| % ||Count|| % ||Count|| % ||Count|| %
New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate with a Candidate Preference - For 205 || 23% || 202 ||23% || 51 6% 33 || 4% || 69 || 8% || 61 || 7% || 100 |[11%|| 69 || 8% | 83
Qualitative Purposes Only
First Choice for Republican Nomination [Mitt Romney [144 [[40% ][ 0 |[ow |[ 25 ][ 7% ][ 13 ][ 4% |[ 37 |[10%|[ 16 [ 4% |[ 56 |[26%]|[ 32 |[o%][ 38
[Newt Gingrich [ o ][ 0% |[ 115 [[57% || [[4% |[ o |[4% ][ 11 |[5% || 20 |[10%][ 18 [[9% ][ 15 [[7%]] 6 | 3%

[ 14 ][10%|[ 27

H

[Ron Paul [ 28 ][209% || 25 |[18% || 0 |[14% [ 19 |[13%

o || 2

[Jon Huntsman [ 8 |[10%][ 42 [[49% [ 0 [0 ][ 2 |[3%][ 12 J[1a%][ 4 |[s%] 12
[other [ 25 |[319%][ 19 |[23% || 1 |[1% [ 4 |[5% || 14 |[17%][ 4 |[e%][ 1 |[1%
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate with a Candidate Preference. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=891 MOE +/- 3.3%. Totals may not add to 100% due

to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
"MThe candidate preference for each respondent was not included as an option in this second choice question.

~AQOther includes candidates who receive 5% or less

[3% ][ 3 |[4%

BEEEEEE
HHEREME

|
|
1% ||
|
|

~N || w ] || oo

#[¢]

[8% ][ 6 |[a%
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the Republican presidential nomination? A

candidate who:
| Shares your values “ Is closest to you on the issues || Can beat President Obamain 2012 || Has the experience to govern || Unsure |
| Row % | Row % I Row % | Row % |[ Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 23% I 30% | 22% I 2% [ 206 |
Party Registration |Republican I 26% I 27% | 25% I 21% [ 206 |
[Independent I 20% I 36% I 18% I 24% [ 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 2% I 25% I 3% I 18% [ 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support ||Strongly support Tea 24% 24% 42% 7% 1%
Party
|support Tea Party I 22% | 25% | 27% | 24% [ 1% |
Does not support Tea 23% 35% 14% 26% 3%
Party
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 22% I 38% | 11% I 27% [ 3% |
|conservative I 22% I 25% I 30% I 21% [ 2% |
[Very conservative I 31% I 20% I 2% I 16% [ 2% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 24% I 30% I 23% I 22% HEZ
[No I 2% | 2% | 16% I 29% [ 2% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 22% I 27% | 27% I 2% [ 206 |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 20% I 19% | 34% I 27% [ 0% |
[Ron Paul I 25% I 47% I 5% I 21% [ 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 25% || 25% H 24% || 24% || 2% |
|Somewhat support I 19% | 3% I 21% I 25% [ 2% |
[Might vote differently || 21% I 37% | 21% I 19% [ 2 |
Gender [Men I 23% I 31% | 24% I 20% [ 206 |
[women I 23% I 2% I 19% I 26% [ 2% |
Age |Under 45 I 2% I 3% I 16% I 2% [ 1% |
[45 or older I 21% | 27% | 26% I 23% [ 3% |
Region |Hilsborough I 19% I 33% I 22% I 24% [ 206 |
|Rockingham I 22% I 30% | 22% I 23% [ 26 |
[Northern Counties I 26% I 25% I 25% I 20% [ 2% |
|southern Counties I 2% I 30% I 20% I 2% [ 1% |
Household Income | Less than $75,000 I 28% I 26% I 21% I 23% [ 2% |
|$75,000 or more I 18% I 36% I 21% I 2% [ 206 |
Evangelical Christians I 36% I 29% | 25% I 8% [ 206 |
Mormons are Christians |Yes H 21% ” 31% H 23% H 24% H 1% |
[No-Unsure I 28% I 28% I 19% I 21% [ 3% |
Education [Not college graduate || 29% | 27% | 18% | 25% [ 2% |
|college graduate I 18% I 33% I 26% I 20% [ 206 |
Interview Type |Landline I 23% I 31% | 22% I 2% [ 2% |
[cell Phone I 26% I 20% I 21% I 25% [ 0% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the Republican

nominee for president: Mitt Romney?

| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable || Unsure |
| Row % | Row % | Row % [ Rww®n |

[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 63% I 23% I 12% I 2% |
Party Registration [Republican I 65% I 21% I 12% I 2% |

[1ndependent | 61% | 26% I 13% | 1% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 64% || 23% || 12% || 1% |
Intensity of TeaParty  ||Strongly support Tea Party || 61% | 26% | 13% | % |
Support [Support Tea Party I 65% I 21% I 12% I % |

[Does ot support Tea Party || 61% I 25% I 12% I 2% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate | 60% | 25% | 14% | 1% |

[conservative | 69% | 21% | 8% | 2%

[Very conservative | 61% | 22% | 16% | 1%
Past Participation* * [Yes | 63% | 2% | 12% I 2% |

[No | 62% | 22% I 14% | 2% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 89% || 10% || 1% || 1% |
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I 62% I 25% I 13% I 0% |

[Ron Paul I 28% I 35% I 36% | 1% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 66% “ 20% ” 15% ” 0% |

|somewhat support | 65% | 26% | 9% | 1% |

[Mignt vote differently | 50% | 29% | 12% | 1%
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your vaues | 60% | 24% | 14% | 2%

Is closest to you on the 56% 25% 17% 2%

Issues

Can beat President Obama 80% 15% 4% 0%

in 2012

Has the experience to 62% 27% 11% 1%

govern
Gender [Men I 61% I 24% I 14% I 1% |

[women | 66% | 22% I 10% | 3% |
Age [Under 45 | 62% | 23% | 13% I 1% |

[45 or older | 64% | 23% | 1% | 1% |
Region [Hillsborough | 67% | 20% | 12% I 1% |

[Rockingham I 62% I 25% I 11% I 2% |

[Northern Counties | 63% | 25% | 10% | 3% |

[southern Counties | 60% | 23% | 15% | 2%
Household Income [Less than $75,000 | 63% | 20% | 16% | 1%

[$75,000 or more | 63% | 27% | 9% I 1% |
Evangelical Christians | 51% | 31% I 16% | 3% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes | 67% | 22% | 11% | 0% |

[No-Unsure | 57% | 25% | 14% | 3% |
Education [Not college graduate I 63% I 22% I 13% I 1% |

[college graduate I 63% I 24% | 11% I 2% |
Interview Type [Landline | 60% | 26% | 12% | 2% |

[cell Phone | 74% | 14% | 12% I 0%

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*
Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the Republican
nominee for president: Herman Cain?
| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations | | Not acceptable || Unsure
| Row % I Row % I Row % [ Rowoe |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 19% I 25% I 52% I 4% |
Party Registration [Republican | 21% | 27% | 47% | 5% |
[Independent | 17% | 23% | 58% | 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters | 28% | 34% | 35% | 2%
Intensity of Tea Party |Strongly support Tea Party | 36% | 38% | 25% | 1%
Support [Support Tea Party I 24% I 2% I 41% I 3% |
[Does ot support Tea Party || 13% I 19% I 65% I 3% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate | 12% | 19% | 65% | 4% |
[Conservative | 25% | 29% | 42% | 4% |
|Very conservative | 29% | 32% | 36% | 2%
Past Participation** [Yes | 18% | 26% | 52% | 4%
[No I 27% I 21% I 4% I 5% |
Top Tier Republican || Mitt Romney I 16% I 26% I 54% I 4% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 2% I 32% I 45% I 0% |
[Ron Paui | 23% | 24% | 51% | 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support | 24% | 23% | 51% | 2%
[Somewhat support | 15% | 29% | 53% | 4%
[Might vote differently || 16% I 26% I 55% | 3% |
Most Important Quality  |[Shares your values I 25% I 23% I 48% I 4% |
Is closest to you on the 17% 24% 56% 3%
Issues
Can beat President Obama 26% 35% 35% 4%
in 2012
Has the experience to 12% 20% 65% 3%
govern
Gender [Men I 2% I 28% I 48% I 2% |
[women | 16% | 22% | 56% | 6% |
Age |under 45 | 23% | 28% | 44% | 5% |
[45 or older | 17% | 25% | 56% | 3%
Region [Hillsborough | 19% | 26% | 52% | 3%
[Rockingham I 14% I 23% I 59% | 4% |
[Northern Counties I 19% I 26% I 49% I 6% |
[southern Counties | 24% | 26% | 46% | 4% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 22% I 24% I 50% | 4% |
[$75,000 or more | 16% | 28% | 54% | 2%
Evangelical Christians | 30% | 24% | 42% | 4%
Mormons are Christians  ||Yes I 17% I 26% I 56% | 1% |
[No-Unsure I 2% I 24% I 45% I 8% |
Education [Not college graduate | 24% | 23% | 48% | 5% |
[college graduate | 15% | 27% | 55% | 3% |
Interview Type [Landline | 17% | 26% | 54% | 4%
[cell Phone | 30% | 23% | 42% | 5%
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*
Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the Republican
nominee for president: Newt Gingrich?
| Acceptable ” Acceptable with reservations ” Not acceptable H Unsure |
I Row % ” Row % ” Row % “ Row % I
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* || 51% | 25% | 21% | 3% |
Party Registration [Republican I 50% | 21% | 16% | 4% |
[Independent I 40% | 30% | 20% | 1% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 70% I 21% I 8% I 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party IStroneg support Tea Party || 81% || 14% || 5% || 0% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 64% | 25% | 10% | 2% |
[Does not support Tea Party || 39% | 28% | 31% | 3% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 38% | 26% | 3% | 3% |
[Conservative I 60% | 25% | 11% | 4% |
[Very conservative I 71% | 18% | 10% | 1% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 53% | 25% | 20% | 3% |
[No I 42% | 25% | 27% | 5% |
Top Tier Republican |[Mitt Romney I 45% | 34% | 18% | 3% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 93% I % I 0% I 0% |
[Ron Paul I 37% I 24% I 3% I 2% |
Candidate Support IStroneg support || 55% || 22% || 23% || 1% |
[Somewhat support I 48% | 26% | 23% | 3% |
[Might vote differenty || 52% | 27% | 18% | 2% |
Most Important Quality lSharas your values ” 50% ” 21% ” 26% “ 3% I
Is closest to you on the 43% 26% 28% 2%
1ssues
Can beat President Obama 69% 2% % %
in 2012
Has the experience to 49% 29% 19% 3%
govern
Gender [Men I 53% | 2% | 23% | 2% |
[Women I 49% | 28% I 18% I 5% |
Age [under 45 I 4% | 25% | 2% | 4% |
[45 or older I 53% | 25% | 20% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 54% | 23% | 21% | 3% |
[Rockingham I 46% | 29% | 2% | 3% |
|Northem Counties || 53% || 27% || 16% || 4% |
[Southern Counties I 52% | 21% | 24% | 3% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 54% | 21% | 2% | 3% |
[$75,000 or more I 50% I 20% | 20% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 61% | 19% | 16% | 4% |
Mormons are Christians |[Yes I 52% | 26% | 21% | 1% |
[No-Unsure I 49% | 2% | 21% I 7% |
Education lNot college graduate ” 54% ” 21% ” 21% | l 3% I
[College graduate I 48% | 29% | 21% | 2% |
Interview Type [Landline I 51% | 24% | 21% | 3% |
[cell Phone I 51% | 26% | 20% | 3% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the Republican
nominee for president: Rick Perry?
| Acceptable “ Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable “ Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row % [ Rowoe |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* || 24% I 30% I 42% | 5% |
Party Registration [Republican | 26% | 2% | 36% | 6% |
[Independent | 21% | 26% | 50% | 2% |
|Tea Party Supporters “ 33% “ 38% || 27% “ 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party IStroneg support Tea Party “ 44% “ 33% || 22% “ 1% |
Support [support Tea Party | 27% I 41% | 29% I 3% |
[Does not support Tea Party || 16% | 2% | 56% | 4% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate | 17% I 24% | 54% I 5% |
|[conservative | 21% I 35% | 33% | 5% |
IVery conservative “ 36% “ 34% || 26% “ 5% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 23% | 29% | 43% I 5% |
[No | 28% I 30% | 3% | 4% |
Top Tier Republican  |[Mitt Romney | 22% I 31% | 43% I 4% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 26% I 38% I 3% [
[Ron Paui | 21% I 20% | 44% | 6% |
Candidate Support [strongly support | 26% | 30% | 41% I 3% |
[Somewhat support | 19% | 31% | 46% I 3% |
[Might vote differently || 25% | 30% | 40% | 4% |
Most Important Quality IShares your values “ 30% “ 26% || 38% “ 6% |
Is closest to you on the 25% 25% 47% 3%
Issues
Can beat President Obama 29% 38% 30% 3%
in 2012
Has the experience to 13% 32% 51% 5%
govern
Gender [Men | 24% I 31% | 43% | 2% |
[women | 24% I 28% | 41% | 8% |
Age [under 45 | 31% I 31% | 33% | 5% |
[45 or older | 20% I 20% | 47% I 4% |
Region [Hillsborough | 24% I 20% | 44% I 4% |
[Rockingham | 20% I 31% I 45% I 4% |
[Northern Counties | 26% | 31% | 37% | 6% |
[southern Counties | 26% | 28% | 41% | 5% |
Household Income |LLess than $75,000 | 27% I 30% | 38% | 5% |
[$75,000 or more I 21% I 30% I 4% I 3% |
Evaengelical Christians | 35% I 2% | 35% | 8% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes | 23% | 30% | 45% I 2% |
[No-Unsure | 26% | 28% | 38% I 8% |
Education [Not college graduate | 31% | 30% | 34% I 4% |
[college graduate | 16% | 20% | 50% | 5% |
Interview Type [Landline | 22% | 28% | 45% | 4% |
[cell Phone | 20% | 35% | 31% | 5% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*
Please tell me if you would find each of the following candidates acceptable, acceptable but with reservations, or not acceptable as the Republican
nominee for president: Ron Paul ?
| Acceptable || Acceptable with reservations || Not acceptable || Unsure |
| Row % | Row % | Row % [ Rowow |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 38% I 29% I 30% I 3% |
Party Registration [Republican | 38% | 28% | 30% I 3% |
[1ndependent I 38% I 30% | 30% | 2% |
[Tea Party supporters | 41% | 28% | 30% | 1%
Intensity of Tea Party |Strongly support Tea Party | 40% | 35% | 24% | 0%
Support [Support Tea Party | 41% | 24% | 33% | 2%
[Does ot support Tea Party || 35% | 30% | 32% | 2%
Political Ideology [Libera-Moderate | 38% | 2% | 30% | 3%
[Conservative | 3% | 28% | 31% | 2%
[Very conservative I 3% I 32% I 20% I 1% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 38% | 28% I 32% | 3% |
[No I 40% I 35% I 21% I 4% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 29% | 32% | 36% | 2% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 25% I 36% I 3% I 0% |
[Ron Paul | 90% | 8% | 1% | 1% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 44% || 28% || 27% || 1% |
[Somewhat support | 32% | 32% | 34% | 2%
[Might vote differently | 36% | 30% | 31% | 3%
Most Important Quality | Shares your values | 45% | 28% | 25% | 2%
Is closest to you on the 44% 27% 25% 3%
Issues
Can beat President Obama in 34% 32% 34% 0%
2012
|Has the experience to guvem” 29% || 30% || 37% || 4% |
Gender [Men | 43% | 28% | 28% I 2% |
[women I 33% I 30% I 33% | 4% |
Age [Under 45 | 47% | 30% | 20% | 3%
[45 or older | 34% | 2% | 35% | 2%
Region [Hillsborough | 36% | 3% | 30% | 1%
[Rockingham | 35% | 30% | 33% | 2%
[Northern Counties I 40% I 25% I 31% I 4% |
|southern Counties | 43% | 26% | 27% | 4% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 44% I 27% I 28% I 2% |
[$75,000 or more | 34% I 33% | 31% | 2% |
Evangelical Chrigtians I 45% I 26% I 25% I 3% |
Mormons are Christians |Yes || 37% || 30% || 32% || 1% |
[No-Unsure | 41% I 27% | 27% | 5% |
Education [Not college graduate | 42% | 28% | 27% | 3%
[College graduate | 35% | 30% | 3% | 2%
Interview Type [Landline | 35% | 30% | 32% | 3%
[cell Phone | 51% | 24% | 22% | 3%
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011 33



NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee supports an individual mandate for
health-care insurance?
| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 34% I 59% I 8% |
Party Registration [Republican I 27% I 64% I 8% |
[Independent I 43% I 50% I 7% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 18% I 7% | 6% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 14% “ 7% || 7% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 20% I 75% I 5% |
|D0es not support Tea Party “ 46% “ 46% “ 9% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 45% I 47% I % |
|Conservative I 26% I 67% I 8% |
[Very conservative I 22% I 71% I 7% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 2% I 60% | 8% |
[No I 45% I 49% I 5% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney “ 32% “ 59% || 9% |
Cancidates [Newt Gingrich | 26% I 69% I 6% |
[Ron Pauil I 31% I 63% I 6% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support “ 30% “ 62% || 8% |
[Somewhat support I 41% I 54% I 5% |
[Might vote differently I 33% I 60% | 7% |
Most Important Quality |Shar(5 your values || 33% “ 59% || 8% |
|Is closest to you on the issues” 41% ” 53% “ 6% |
Can beat President Obama in 22% 2% 6%
2012
|Has the experience to govern “ 37% “ 53% || 10% |
Gender [Men I 31% I 63% I 6% |
|Women I 37% I 53% | 10% |
Age [under 45 I 36% I 59% I 5% |
[45 or older I 32% I 59% I 9% |
Region [Hillsborough I 32% I 61% I 7% |
[Rockingham I 36% I 57% I 7% |
[Northern Counties I 37% I 54% I 9% |
[Southern Counties I 31% I 61% I 8% |
Household Income |L6$ than $75,000 || 34% ” 58% “ 8% |
[$75,000 or more I 3% I 58% I 5% |
Evangelical Christians I 25% I 66% I 9% |
Mormons are Christians |Ys || 37% ” 56% || 7% |
[No-Unsure I 28% I 63% I 9% |
Education |N0t college graduate “ 30% “ 63% || 7% |
|Co||ege graduate ” 38% ” 54% “ 8% |
Interview Type |Landline I 32% I 60% | 8% |
[Cell Phone I 40% I 52% I 8% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee favors allowing illegal immigrants to

obtain in-state tuition?

| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
|New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* ” 14% || 83% “ 3% |
Party Registration [Republican I 13% I 84% | 3% |
[Independent I 16% I 81% || 2% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 7% || 91% “ 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 8% || 90% ” 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 6% I 91% I 3% |
|Doas not support Tea Party || 21% || 76% “ 3% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 22% I 75% I 3% |
[Conservative I 7% I 90% || 2% |
|Very conservative || 9% || 86% “ 5% |
Past Participation* * [Yes | 12% I 85% | 3% |
[No I 28% I 72% | 1% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 8% I 88% I 3% |
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I 14% I 83% I 3% |
[Ron Paui I 13% I 85% I 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 15% || 81% || 4% |
|SomaNhat support || 13% || 85% “ 1% |
[Mignt vote differently I 14% I 84% I 3% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values || 9% || 87% ” 4% |
Is closest to you on the 21% 78% 1%
Issues
Can beat President Obama 9% 87% 4%
in 2012
Has the experience to 15% 82% 3%
govern
Gender [Men I 14% I 84% I 2% |
[Women I 14% I 82% I 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 16% I 83% I 1% |
(45 or older I 13% I 83% I 3% |
Region [Hillsborough I 11% I 87% || 2% |
[Rockingham I 13% I 85% I 1% |
[Northern Counties I 19% I 1% I 5% |
[Southern Counties I 15% I 81% I 4% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 12% I 85% || 2% |
[$75,000 or more I 17% I 82% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 12% I 82% I 6% |
Mormons are Christians |Y$ || 17% || 81% || 2% |
[No-Unsure I 10% I 85% I 5% |
Education |Not college graduate || 10% || 87% || 3% |
[College graduate I 18% I 79% || 3% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 15% || 82% “ 3% |
|Cell Phone I 12% I 86% I 2% |

100% due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes al Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee earned millions of dollars advising

Freddie Mac?
| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % | Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 32% I 61% || % |
Party Registration [Republican I 31% I 60% I 9% |
[Independent I 32% I 63% I 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 43% I 50% I 8% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 52% || 44% || 4% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 38% I 53% I 10% |
|Does not support Tea Party || 25% || 70% || 6% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 23% I 71% || 6% |
|Conservative I 38% | 54% I 8% |
IVery conservative || 40% || 52% || 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 32% I 61% I % |
[No | 30% | 63% | % |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 27% I 65% I 8% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 50% | 45% I 5% |
[Ron Paui I 22% I 70% || 8% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 36% || 58% || 7% |
[Somewhat support I 28% I 65% || 6% |
[Mignt vote differently I 31% | 63% I 5% |
Most Important Quality IShars your values || 21% || 71% || 9% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 33% “ 61% || 6% |
Can beat President Obamain 47% 45% 8%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 28% || 67% || 5% |
Gender [Men || 38% I 56% I 6% |
[Women I 23% | 68% I 9% |
Age [Under 45 I 31% I 62% I 6% |
[45 or older I 32% I 61% I % |
Region [Hillsborough | 31% | 62% | % |
[Rockingham || 31% I 65% I 4% |
[Northern Counties I 32% I 57% I 11% |
[Southern Counties I 32% I 60% I 8% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 26% I 67% I % |
[$75,000 or more I 42% I 54% I 4% |
Evangelical Christians I 38% | 52% I 10% |
Mormons are Christians IYS || 34% || 61% || 5% |
[No-Unsure I 28% I 62% I 10% |
Education INot college graduate ” 23% ” 69% ” 8% |
|Co||ege graduate || 40% || 54% || 6% |
Interview Type |Landline I 32% I 61% I % |
[cell Phone I 31% I 62% I 7% |

100% due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee has been accused of sexual
harassment?

| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 31% I 64% I 5% |
Party Registration [Republican I 30% I 64% || 5% |
[Independent || 32% I 64% || 5% |
|Tea Party Supporters “ 40% || 53% “ % |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strongly support Tea Party ” 47% || 47% ” 5% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 36% | 57% I % |
|Does not support Tea Party || 24% || 71% ” 4% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 27% I 70% I 3% |
|Conservative | | 34% | | 61% | | 6% |
|Very conservative “ 33% || 57% “ 10% |
Past Participation** [Yes | 30% I 65% I 5% |
[No I 38% I 58% I 5% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 26% I 70% || 4% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 40% I 53% I % |
[Ron Paul I 36% I 61% || 3% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support “ 35% || 61% “ 4% |
|Somewhat support | 29% I 67% | 4% |
[Might vote differently | 24% I 70% | 6% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values ” 2% || 67% ” 5% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 33% || 65% ” 2% |

Can beat President Obamain 40% 53% 8%

2012
|Has the experience to govern “ 24% || 69% “ 6% |
Gender [Men | 38% I 57% | 5% |
[Women I 22% I 73% I 5% |
Age [Under 45 I 35% || 61% || 4% |
[45 or older I 29% I 66% I 5% |
Region [Hillsborough I 32% I 64% || 4% |
|R0cki ngham | | 27% | | 69% | | 4% |
[Northern Counties I 25% I 66% I 9% |
[Southern Counties | 36% I 59% | 5% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 25% I 70% || 5% |
[$75,000 or more I 39% I 59% I 3% |
Evangelical Christians I 27% I 67% || 6% |
Mormons are Christians |Y&s “ 31% || 65% “ 4% |
[No-Unsure I 30% I 63% I % |
Education [Not college graduate | 28% I 68% | 5% |
|Col|ege graduate ” 34% || 61% ” 5% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 31% || 64% || 5% |
[cell Phone I 31% I 63% I 6% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add
to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

|

Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee tolerates Iran building a nuclear

weapon?
| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 12% I 84% I 4% |
Party Registration [Republican I 9% I 87% || 4% |
[Independent || 17% I 78% || 5% |
|Tea Party Supporters “ 9% || 89% “ 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strongly support Tea Party ” 10% || 89% ” 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 9% I 89% I 3% |
|Does not support Tea Party || 15% || 80% ” 5% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 17% I 79% I 5% |
|Conservative | | 9% | | 88% | | 3% |
|Very conservative “ 8% || 88% “ 4% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 11% I 84% I 4% |
[No I 19% I 79% I 1% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 7% || 90% || 3% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich | 8% I 87% I 5% |
[Ron Paul I 29% I 67% || 3% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support “ 16% || 80% “ 3% |
|Somewhat support | 10% I 86% | 4% |
[Mignt vote differently | 11% I 85% | 3% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values | I 12% | | 82% I | 6% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 18% || 79% ” 3% |
Can beat President Obamain 9% 87% 3%
2012
|Has the experience to govern “ 9% || 89% “ 2% |
Gender [Men | 14% I 82% | 4% |
[Women I 10% I 86% I 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 16% I 81% || 2% |
[45 or older I 10% I 85% I 4% |
Region [Hillsborough I 14% I 83% || 3% |
|R0cki ngham | | 9% | | 85% | | 6% |
[Northern Counties I 13% I 82% I 4% |
[Southern Counties I 13% I 84% I 3% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 12% I 83% || 5% |
[$75,000 or more I 13% I 84% I 3% |
Evangelical Christians I 14% I 82% || 4% |
Mormons are Christians |Y&s “ 13% || 83% “ 4% |
[No-Unsure | 12% I 85% I 4% |
Education |Not college graduate “ 9% || 86% “ 5% |
[College graduate I 16% I 81% I 3% |
Interview Type [Landline I 13% I 83% I 4% |
[cell Phone I 12% I 84% I 4% |

to 100% due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
Would it be acceptable or not acceptable if the Republican presidential nominee supports limited amnesty for some
illegal immigrants?
| Acceptable | | Not acceptable | | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
|New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* || 53% || 43% || 4% |
Party Registration [Republican I 51% I 44% I 5% |
[Independent I 56% I 40% I 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 48% I 48% I 4% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 49% || 48% || 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 7% I 48% I 5% |
|Does not support Tea Party || 60% || 37% || 4% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 59% I 37% I 4% |
[Conservative | 50% I 45% I 5% |
|Very conservative “ 43% || 53% || 4% |
Past Participation** [Ves | 52% I 43% I 5% |
[No I 58% I 40% I 2% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 45% I 49% I 6% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 64% I 32% I % |
[Ron Paui | 54% I 44% I 2% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support “ 57% || 39% || 4% |
[Somewhet support I 54% I 43% I 3% |
|Might vote differently “ 48% || 49% || 3% |
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your vaues || 46% || 50% || 4% |
|Is closest to you on the issues“ 57% || 39% || 3% |
Can beat President Obama in 52% 43% 5%
2012
|Has the experience to govern ” 56% || 41% || 3% |
Gender [Men | 58% I 39% I 3% |
[Women | 47% I 48% I 5% |
Age [under 45 | 54% I 41% I 5% |
[45 or older I 53% I 44% I 4% |
Region [Hillsborough I 52% I 43% | 5% |
[Rockingham I 55% I 41% I 4% |
|Northern Counties “ 53% || 41% || 5% |
[Southern Counties I 53% I 44% I 3% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 44% I 51% I 5% |
[$75,000 or more I 63% I 35% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 44% I 53% I 3% |
Mormons are Christians |Yes || 60% || 37% || 3% |
[No-Unsure I 43% I 51% I 6% |
Education |Not college graduate || 43% || 52% || 5% |
|Co||ege graduate || 64% || 33% || 3% |
Interview Type |Land|ine “ 54% || 42% || 4% |
|cell Phone I 51% I 45% I 4% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Politically speaking, do you think Mitt Romney is a:

|

|

Liberal | | Moderate | | Conservative | | Unsure |

| Rw% || Rw% | Row % | Row% |

[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* [ 10% ||  e0% | 25% | &% |
Party Registration [Republican | 12% || s6% | 26% | &% |
[Independent [ 7% || e% | 23% | 4% |

[Tea Party Supporters [ 10% || &% | 21% | 4% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strong|y support Tea Party || 11% || 68% || 18% || 3% |
|Support Tea Party [ 10% || e% | 22% | 4% |

[Does not support Tea Party [ 9% || 6% | 26% | 5% |

Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate | 10% || e% | 22% | 5% |
[Conservative [ &8s || s8% | 28% | &% |

|Very conservative | 1% || s | 24% IHEZ

Past Participation** [Yes [ 0% || 6% | 24% | 5% |
[No | 2% || s3% | 26% IEZ

Top Tier Republican Candidates [Mitt Romney [ e» || 6% | 28% | 3% |
[Newt Gingrich | 1% || em | 19% IHEZE

[Ron Paui [ 2% || a6% || 21% | 12% |

Candidate Support |strongly support | 1% || 5% | 27% IE
[Somewhat support [ 9% || 6% | 23% | 5% |

[Might vote differently | 1% || &% | 21% I

Most Important Quality |Shares your values | | 13% | | 48% | | 32% | | 8% |
|1 closest to you on the issues | 1% || e | 22% | 4% |

[Can beat President Obamain 2012 [ es || 7% | 21% | 2% |

|Has the experience to govern “ 11% || 58% || 23% || 8% |

Gender [Men [ 0% || 6% | 21% IE
|Women | 1% || 5% | 29% IE

Age [Under 45 [ 2% || 5% | 27% | % |
|45 or older | % || &% | 23% | 5% |

Region [Hillsborough [ 0% || 62 | 24% | 4% |
[Rockingham | % || s | 30% IEZ

|Northern Counties || 9% || 58% || 24% || 9% |

|Southern Counties | 1% || e | 21% IEZ

Household Income |Less than $75,000 | 2% || se% | 24% | &% |
875,000 or more HEZ 23% I

Evangelical Christians [ 1% || 5% | 20% | 5% |
Mormons are Chrigtians [Yes | 86 || 6% | 26% IE
[No-Unsure [ 3% || 5% | 23% I

Education [Not college graduate | 1% || 5% | 26% | ™ |
|Co||ege graduate || 7% || 66% || 24% || 3% |

Interview Type [Landline | 0% || 6% | 25% | 5% |
[cell Phone [ 10% || 5% | 24% | &% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals
may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate*

Are you more or less likely to vote for a candidate for the Republican presidential nomination who is endorsed by Donald

Trump?
I More likely || Less likely || Makes no difference || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % [ Rw% |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* I 18% I 39% I 41% | 2% |
Party Registration |Repub|ican || 21% ” 36% ” 40% || 3% |
[Independent I 15% I 42% I 41% | 2% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 27% || 25% I 45% | 3% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Str0ngly support Tea Party || 30% || 26% || 2% || 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 25% I 25% I 7% % ]
[Does not support TeaParty || 12% I 49% || 36% | 2% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 13% I 49% I 36% | 2% |
|conservative I 22% I 32% I 43% I 2% |
|Very conservative I 22% I 28% I 45% | 5% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 18% I 37% I 42% | 3% |
[No I 18% | 49% | 32% | 1% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 18% I 37% I 43% I 2% |
Candidates [Newt Gingrich I 24% I 26% I 48% [ 2% |
[Ron Paui I 13% I 42% I 42% | 3% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 22% || 33% || 43% || 2% |
[Somewhat support I 15% I 44% I 39% | 2% |
[Might vote differently I 18% I 43% I 35% | 4% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values || 18% ” 37% ” 40% || 5% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 11% || 51% || 38% || 1% |
Can beat President Obamain 30% 23% 47% 1%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 19% || 39% || 40% || 3% |
Gender [Men I 17% I 39% I 42% | 2% |
[Women I 19% I 39% I 39% | 3% |
Age [under 45 I 20% I 38% I 40% I 2% |
[45 or older I 18% I 39% I 41% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough I 15% I 37% I 46% | 2% |
[Rockingham I 23% I 39% I 36% I 1% |
[Northern Counties I 21% I 34% I 42% I 3% |
[Southern Counties I 16% I 43% I 38% | 4% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 20% I 39% I 38% | 2% |
|$75,000 or more I 16% I 38% I 43% I 2% |
Evangelical Christians I 21% I 37% I 39% | 3% |
Mormons are Christians ~ ||Yes I 19% I 39% I 40% | 2% |
[No-Unsure I 17% I 37% I 42% I 4% |
Education |Not college graduate || 20% || 41% || 36% || 3% |
[College graduate I 16% I 36% I 46% | 2% |
Interview Type [Landline I 17% | 38% | 41% | 3% |
|cell Phone I 21% I 40% I 38% I 1% |

to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidentia Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |

Do you consider a Mormon to be a Christian, or

not?

| Yes || No-Unsure |
| Rw% | Row % |
|New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* || 61% || 39% |
Party Registration [Republican I 58% I 42% |
[Independent I 65% I 35% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 64% I 36% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strongly support Tea Party || 60% || 40% |
|Support Tea Party I 67% I 33% |
|Does not support Tea Party || 62% || 38% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 65% I 35% |
[Conservative I 62% I 38% |
|Very conservative “ 48% || 52% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 62% I 38% |
[No I 56% I 44% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 67% || 33% |
Candidztes [Newt Gingrich I 65% I 35% |
[Ron Pau I 52% I 48% |
Candidate Support |Str0ng|y support “ 68% || 32% |
|SomaNhat support || 60% || 40% |
[Might vote differently I 56% I 44% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values || 54% || 46% |
|Is closest to you on the issues “ 63% || 37% |

Can beat President Obamain 65% 35%

2012

|Has the experience to govern || 65% || 35% |
Gender [Men I 63% I 37% |
[Women I 58% I 42% |
Age |Under 45 I 52% I 48% |
|45 or older || 67% || 33% |
Region |H illsborough | | 57% | | 43% |
|Rocki ngham | | 64% | | 36% |
[Northern Counties I 68% I 32% |
|Southern Counties || 59% || 41% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 61% I 39% |
|$75,000 or more || 63% || 37% |
Evangelical Christians I 29% I 71% |
Education |Not college graduate || 56% || 44% |
|Co| lege graduate “ 66% || 34% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 63% || 37% |
|cell Phone I 52% I 48% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th
through 30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to
vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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| New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* |
| Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement? |
Strongly support Tea Support Tea Does not support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % %
New Hampshire Potential Republican 15% 26% 52% 7%
Electorate*
Party Registration  ||Republican I 18% | 20% | 44% | 9% |
[Independent I 10% | 2% | 64% | 4% |
Political Ideology ~ ||Liberal-Moderate || 4% | 1% 74% | 6% |
|Conservative I 18% | 3% | 40% || 9% |
[Very conservative || 42% | 3% | 18% | 5% |
Pest Participation*  ||Yes I 16% L 51% | % |
[No I 10% | 200 | 59% | 11% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support “ 19% || 30% || 45% “ 5% |
|Somewhat support || 10% || 23% || 59% || 7% |
Might vote 12% 23% 56% 9%
differently
Gender [Men I 18% | 28% | 50% [ 5% |
[Women I 11% | 2a% | 55% |[ 10% |
Age |Under 45 I 15% = 51% || 119% |
[45 or older I 15% | 28% | 52% [ 5% |
Region [Hillsborough I 14% | 2 || 52% | 7% |
[Rockingham I 15% | 2a% | 54% [ 7% |
[Northern Counties || 18% I 50% [ 5% |
[Southern Counties || 13% | 2% | 52% [ 8% |
Household Income  ||Less than $75,000 || 14% | 26% || 51% | 8% |
[$75,000 or more || 15% [ 2% | 55% 5% |
Evangelical Christians I 25% | 28% || 42% | 5% |
Mormons are [Ves I 14% | 20% | 53% [ 4% |
Christians [No-Unsure | 15% I 51% [ 129 |
Education |N0t college graduate” 17% || 29% || 44% || 10% |
|College graduate || 13% | 23% | 60% | 4% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 16% || 27% || 52% || 6% |
|cell Phone I 11% 2 52% | 129 |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted November 28th through

30th, 2011, N=967 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in

the Republican presidential primary.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

| New Hampshire Registered Voters |
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obamais
doing as president?
| Approve | | Disapprove | | Unsure |
[ Rw® | Row % | Rw% |
|New Hampshire Registered Voters || 40% || 52% || 8% |

New Hampshire Potential Republican 13% 83% 4%

Electorate*

Party Registration |[Democrat I 75% I 18% I % |
[Republican I 7% I 89% I 4% |
independent || 40% I 51% I % |

[Tea Party Supporters I 10% I 88% I % |

Gender [Men I 36% I 56% I 8% |
[Women I 44% I 48% I 8% |

Age |Under 45 I 38% I 53% I % |
|45 or older I 41% I 52% I % |

Age |18t0 29 | 45% I 44% | 1% |
[30t0 44 I 34% I 58% I 8% |
|45 to 59 | 41% I 52% I
|60 or older I 41% I 52% I 6% |

Race |White | 40% I 53% I ™% |
[Non-white I 45% I 40% | 1% |

Region |Hillsborough || 35% I 57% E
[Rockingham || 38% I 55% I 8% |
[Northern Counties | 42% I 52% I
|Southern Counties || 46% || 46% || 9% |

Household Income| |Less than $75,000 || 40% I 51% I % |
[$75,000 or more || 2% || 53% [ e |

Interview Type ||Landline | 41% I 53% I 6% |
|cell Phone I 38% I 49% | 1% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th

through 30th, 2011, N=2263 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those

independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Registered Voters

If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Barack Obama, the

Herman Cain, the

Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Registered 53% 30% 17%
Voters
New Hampshire Potential 22% 60% 18%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 89% I 5% [ 7% |
Registration |[penublican || 13% I 69% [ 18% |
[independent || 56% I 24% [ 20% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 16% I 71% | 13% |
Gender [Men I 48% I 37% | 15% |
[Women I 59% I 23% | 18% |
Age [Under 45 I 48% I 33% [ 19% |
[450r older || 57% I 28% | 15% |
Age [18t0 29 I 52% I 32% | 15% |
[30 to 44 I 45% I 34% | 21% |
[45 to 59 I 60% I 27% [ 13% |
[60or older || 53% I 29% | 18% |
Race [White I 53% I 30% [ 17% |
[Non-white || 60% I 21% | 19% |
Region [Hilisborough || 54% I 31% | 15% |
|Rockingham || 50% I 33% | 18% |
Northern 52% 31% 17%
Counties
Southern 56% 27% 17%
Counties
Household Less than 53% 28% 19%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 53% 33% 14%
more
Interview Type |[Landline I 55% I 30% | 15% |
|Cell Phone || 47% I 31% | 22% |

rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1144 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Registered Voters

If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Barack Obama, the

Newt Gingrich, the

Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Registered 49% 39% 12%
Voters
New Hampshire Potentia 16% 73% 11%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 87% I 8% | 5% |
Registration | [epublican || % | 82% [ 1% |
[independent || 51% I 34% [ 15% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 13% I 79% | 8% |
Gender [Men I 43% I 43% [ 13% |
[Women I 54% I 35% | 11 |
Age [Under 45 I 44% I 40% | 16% |
[450r older || 52% I 39% | 10% |
Age [18t0 29 I 55% I 25% [ 21 |
[30t0 44 I 38% I 50% | 12% |
[45 to 59 I 55% I 36% [ 9% |
|60or oider || 48% I 42% | 1% |
Race [White I 48% I 40% [ 120 |
[Non-white || 64% I 21% | 15% |
Region [Hillsborough || 49% I 41% [ 11 |
|Rockingham || 45% I 43% | 13% |
Northern 46% 40% 14%
Counties
Southern 53% 34% 12%
Counties
Household Less than 48% 36% 16%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 49% 43% %
more
Interview Type |[Landline I 49% I 41% [ 10% |
|Cell Phone || 47% I 33% | 21% |

rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1144 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
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NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Registered Voters
If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Ron Paul, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % | Row %
New Hampshire Registered 44% 42% 14%
Voters
New Hampshire Potentia 15% 73% 12%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 82% I 12% | &% |
Registralion | [Republican || 8% | 1% [ 15% |
[independent || 45% I 40% | 15% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 9% I 80% | 1% |
Gender [Men I 36% I 49% | 15% |
[Women I 53% I 34% | 129% |
Age [Under 45 I 39% I 45% | 16% |
[450r older || 48% I 40% | 1% |
Age [18t0 29 I 42% I 41% | 17% |
[30t0 44 I 37% I 47% | 16% |
[45 to 59 I 49% I 40% | 1% |
[60or oider || 47% I 41% | 12% |
Race [White I 44% I 43% | 13% |
[Non-white || 53% I 28% | 19% |
Region [Hilisborough || 44% I 45% | 1% |
[Rockingham || 39% I 45% | 16% |
Northern 41% 43% 16%
Counties
Southern 51% 35% 14%
Counties
Household Less than 44% 40% 16%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 45% 46% 9%
more
Interview Type ||Landline I 47% I 41% | 129% |
Cell Phone || 37% I 44% | 19% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1144 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011



NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Registered Voters

If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Barack Obama, the

Mitt Romney, the

Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Registered 43% 46% 11%
Voters
New Hampshire Potential 14% 7% 8%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 81% I 10% [ 9% |
Registration |[penublican || 8% I 84% [ s% |
[independent || 42% I 45% [ 13% |
Tea Party Supporters I 10% I 79% | 1% |
Gender [Men I 42% I 48% [ 10% |
|Women I 44% I 44% | 2% |
Age [Under 45 I 42% I 47% [ 11 |
[450r older || 44% I 46% | 10% |
Age [18t0 29 I 42% I 44% [ 14% |
[30t0 44 I 42% I 48% | 10% |
[45 to 59 I 40% I 50% [ 10% |
[60or older || 48% I 42% | 10% |
Race [White I 43% I 46% [ 11 |
[Non-white || 41% I 45% | 14% |
Region IHi I1sborough | l 39% | l 53% | | 8% |
|Rockingham || 42% I 45% | 13% |
Northern 41% 48% 11%
Counties
Southern 48% 40% 12%
Counties
Household Less than 44% 45% 11%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 44% 48% 9%
more
Interview Type lLandIine “ 44% “ 46% || 9% |
[cell Phone || 38% I 46% | 16% |

rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1116 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011
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New Hampshire Registered Voters
If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Michele Bachmann, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Registered 53% 33% 14%
Voters
New Hampshire Potential 26% 58% 15%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 87% I 5% | 8% |
Registralion | [Republican || 19% I 66% [ 15% |
[Independent || 54% I 29% [ 17% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 15% I 69% | 16% |
Gender [Men I 52% I 35% [ 13% |
[Women I 55% I 30% | 15% |
Age [Under 45 I 53% I 32% [ 15% |
[450r older || 54% I 32% | 14% |
Age [18t0 29 I 52% I 31% [ 17% |
[30t0 44 I 53% I 33% | 14% |
[45 to 59 I 53% I 34% [ 13% |
[60or older || 55% I 30% | 15% |
Race [White I 54% I 32% [ 14% |
[Non-white || 50% I 38% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough || 51% I 33% | 16% |
|Rockingham || 50% I 34% | 15% |
Northern 53% 33% 15%
Counties
Southern 57% 31% 12%
Counties
Household Less than 54% 31% 15%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 56% 32% 12%
more
Interview Type ||Landline I 54% I 33% [ 13% |
|Cell Phone || 50% I 31% | 19% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1116 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011



NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Registered Voters
If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Rick Perry, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Registered 51% 36% 13%
Voters
New Hampshire Potential 23% 63% 14%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 86% I 7% [ 7% |
Registration | [Republican || 13% | 72% [ 5% |
[independent || 54% I 32% [ 14% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 12% I 73% | 15% |
Gender [Men I 49% I 38% [ 129 |
[Women I 53% I 33% | 13% |
Age [Under 45 I 51% I 36% [ 14% |
[450r older || 52% I 36% | 12% |
Age [18t0 29 I 51% I 32% [ 17% |
[30t0 44 I 50% I 38% | 12% |
[45 to 59 I 50% I 38% [ 120 |
[60or older || 55% I 33% | 12% |
Race [White I 52% I 36% [ 13% |
[Non-white || 44% I 37% | 19% |
Region [Hilisborough || 49% I 37% [ 13% |
|Rockingham || 50% I 37% | 13% |
Northern 52% 38% 10%
Counties
Southern 54% 33% 13%
Counties
Household Less than 52% 34% 14%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 54% 37% 10%
more
Interview Type |[Landline I 52% I 37% [ 11 |
|Cell Phone || 48% I 33% | 19% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters Split Sample. Interviews conducted
November 28th through 30th, 2011, N=1116 MOE +/- 2.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll December 2011



NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables

New Hampshire Registered Voters

| Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement? |

Strongly support Tea Support Tea Does not support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % %
[New Hampshire Registered Voters I 7% [ % || 68% | 8% |
New Hampshire Potential Republican 15% 26% 52% 7%
Electorate*
Party Registration  ||Democrat I 1% % | 85% | 7% |
[Republican I 18% | 29% || 44% | 9% |
[Independent I 4% | 1% | 73% | 7% |
Gender [Men I 9% | 20% || 65% | &% |
[Women I 5% | 4% || 71% || 10% |
Age [Under 45 I 6% | % || 65% | 12% |
|45 or older I 7% | 8% || 70% | 5% |
Age [18t0 29 I 4% | 20% || 59% | 17% |
[30t0 44 I 8% | 4% || 69% | 8% |
[45 to 59 I 6% | % || 73% | 4% |
|60 or older I 9% | 18% || 67% | &% |
Race [White I 7% | % || 69% | 8% |
[Non-white I 8% | 2% || 64% | 7% |
Region |Hi||sborough || 7% || 17% || 69% || 6% |
[Rockingham I % | 1% || 68% | 8% |
[Northern Counties || 8% | 1% || 69% | 7% |
|Southern Counties || 6% | 8% || 67% | 9% |
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000 || 6% I 66% | 9% |
|$75,000 or more || % | 1% || 72% | 5% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 8% || 17% || 70% || 6% |
|cell Phone I 5% | 18% || 63% || 14% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted November 28th through 30th, 2011,
N=2263 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote
in the Republican presidentia primary.
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